5 - Standard Air Pistol

Competitor 150-1 150-2 20-1 20-2 10-1 10-2 Total Std
1 628 A M Robinson 95 93 93 95 91 89 556 B
2 560 Leonard Pakalski 91 93 95 93 87 91 550 B
3 299 Robert Hale 93 91 93 95 90 88 550 B
4 1083 Robert Stubbs 87 95 95 96 87 84 544
5 849 Brian Yard 91 95 87 90 86 94 543
6 944 M K J Hardyman 94 94 89 89 92 85 543
7 312 Heinrich Harke 92 88 92 91 89 89 541
8 141 A J Chivers 95 88 91 89 82 89 534
9 098 J R S Brownlie 91 90 90 89 83 86 529
10 697 Gary Stacey 87 89 89 93 79 90 527
11 345 R W Hodgkins 95 89 87 88 81 87 527
12 928 J B Crawford 93 96 84 95 78 80 526
13 775 Michael Wannell 91 86 88 88 82 87 522
14 1077 Carole Darnell 93 85 88 92 78 81 517
15 329 Tony Hayward 88 88 85 85 82 88 516
16 1061 C A M Rijnen 87 90 91 85 81 76 510
17 1124 Paul Holmes 81 80 80 81 75 82 479
18 1062 A M C Janssen 88 85 68 74 71 58 444

6 - Sport Air Pistol

Competitor Prec1 Prec2 Prec3 Rapl Rap2 Rap3 Total Std
1 560 Leonard Pakalski 96 95 94 96 96 98 575 G
2 299 Robert Hale 96 96 96 93 97 96 574 S
3 628 A M Robinson 94 94 97 94 95 96 570 S
4 849 Brian Yard 93 93 94 94 97 96 567 S
5 1108 Mrs B J Barber 94 96 93 97 97 89 566 S
6 1083 Robert Stubbs 95 95 92 96 95 90 563 B
7 312 Heinrich Harke 94 93 93 92 93 96 561 B
8 928 J B Crawford 93 96 96 91 87 96 559 B
9 1061 C A M Rijnen 90 95 93 94 93 91 556 B
10 944 M K J Hardyman 96 93 91 91 96 87 554
11 1077 Carole Darnell 91 88 92 92 92 96 551
12 329 Tony Hayward 91 94 90 94 93 88 550
13 345 R W Hodgkins 89 92 96 87 89 90 543
14 697 Gary Stacey 90 88 91 93 85 92 539
15 1062 A M C Janssen 92 85 91 87 87 85 527
16 732 Geoffrey Thompson 83 84 79 88 88 88 510
17 1124 Paul Holmes 89 85 85 80 73 88 500

7 - Action Air Pistol
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 295 Phil Grizzell 113 1 118 1 59 1 290 3 S
2 645 Richard Russell 113 1 115 3 58 0 286 4 B
3 568 Bob Peace 102 0 117 5 58 0 277 5
4 166 lan Cox 107 3 116 3 46 1 269 7
5 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 107 1 109 2 43 0 259 3
6 885 R A Smith 97 0 112 0 49 1 258 1
7 760 W T Vaughan 94 1 107 O 53 1 254 2
8 292 Paul J Griffiths 88 0 108 1 57 1 253 2
9 1065 J A Paterson 86 0 106 1 49 0 241 1
10 179 Adrian Dagger 63 1 102 O 46 0 211 1
11 162 RW Corner 75 0 89 0 30 0 194 0

8 - Precision Air Pistol

Competitor Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Total Std
1 241 Andrew Ferrara 85 94 87 266 G
2 628 A M Robinson 84 85 89 258 S
3 672 Andrew Sherriff 79 87 83 249 B
4 141 A J Chivers 83 84 80 247 B
5 312 Heinrich Harke 81 88 78 247 B
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6 560 Leonard Pakalski 77 78 88 243
7 345 R W Hodgkins 81 78 80 239
8 1068 Michael Skinner 77 75 84 236
9 775 Michael Wannell 79 72 77 228
10 1061 C A M Rijnen 71 70 78 219
11 1077 Carole Darnell 73 72 74 219
12 1124 Paul Holmes 73 69 75 217
13 1105 Edward Wilson 71 66 72 209
14 1062 A M C Janssen 63 69 69 201

10 - LSR 25m Free Standing

Competitor Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Total Std
1 663 Brian Sedgbeer 97 99 100 296 G
2 241 Andrew Ferrara 96 99 98 293 G
3 623 Gwyn Roberts 98 98 97 293 G
4 943 Bert Brookes 98 92 95 285 G
5 345 R W Hodgkins 95 94 95 284 S
6 296 David Hackett 94 95 94 283 S
7 019 Tony Atkins 93 96 93 282 S
8 946 Edward Deacon 91 90 98 279 B
9 1001 R Heath 94 91 93 278 B
10 538 Phil Neale 98 91 89 278 B
11 934 Paul Holdstock 86 95 96 277 B
12 760 W T Vaughan 94 88 93 275 B
13 959 Maggie Savory 93 91 91 275 B
14 784 Chris Webb 92 90 92 274
15 644 David Royle 92 87 93 272
16 1093 Daniel Hopkins 91 89 92 272
17 1155 Michael Chinery 90 88 92 270
18 049 Martin Benton 93 82 94 269
19 097 J C Brownlie 92 93 84 269
20 927 Peter Blackbee 86 88 93 267
21 1069 Gareth Longbottom 84 93 88 265
22 634 Walter Robinson 88 88 88 264
23 039 Mike Barton 87 92 85 264
24 553 Colin Oswald 89 86 88 263
25 466 Michael Lunnon 81 90 90 261
26 859 David lan Graham 89 87 84 260
27 1070 Michael Longbottom 89 88 82 259
28 166 lan Cox 83 83 92 258
29 089 Nigel Brown 85 90 83 258
30 534 Brian T Murphy 88 84 84 256
31 645 Richard Russell 85 82 88 255
32 385 Giles Jackson 85 86 83 254
33 1146 S C Catt 92 84 78 254
34 476 Martin Maldar 85 86 82 253
35 007 Charles Murton 83 87 82 252
36 005 James Alcock 84 87 80 251
37 1101 Vincent Smyth 80 86 84 250
38 1094 Kevin Hopkins 82 86 82 250
39 247 JE Ford 80 84 85 249
40 607 Tim Read 86 88 72 246
41 162 RW Corner 77 83 82 242
42 627 Alan Robinson 81 81 80 242
43 944 M K J Hardyman 86 79 75 240
44 329 Tony Hayward 79 73 87 239
45 690 Denis Snow 74 85 80 239
11 -LSR 25m Timed
Competitor 150s 20s 10s Total Std
1 623 Gwyn Roberts 95 96 94 285 G
2 663 Brian Sedgbeer 99 96 90 285 G
3 019 Tony Atkins 95 96 91 282 S
4 241 Andrew Ferrara 99 97 84 280 S
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

775
1155
296
097
166
049
943
1053
784
039
534
934
1001
351
098
007
760
885
005
946
903
927
476
553
634
162
607
1101
212

Michael Wannell
Michael Chinery
David Hackett

J C Brownlie

lan Cox

Martin Benton
Bert Brookes
Jonathan Haynes
Chris Webb
Mike Barton
Brian T Murphy
Paul Holdstock
R Heath
Michael Holbrook
J R S Brownlie
Charles Murton
W T Vaughan

R A Smith
James Alcock
Edward Deacon
Rick Barton
Peter Blackbee
Martin Maldar
Colin Oswald
Walter Robinson
R W Corner

Tim Read
Vincent Smyth
Vanessa Duffy

12 - GRSB Advancing Target
Competitor
388 Tim Jackson

O©CoO~NOOM~WNPE

23
24
25
26
27
28

30
31
32

916
296
663
166

Mark Lamble
David Hackett
Brian Sedgbeer
lan Cox

777 A E HWarner

049
543
114

Martin Benton
D Nicholson
Michael Cain

241 Andrew Ferrara

220

Peter Eaton

101 J Bucknell

850

Derek Yates

310 Alan Hargrave

987
725
859
755
450
503

Charles Bestwick
M Tedesco

David lan Graham
Keith Upton

David Lees

Kjell Middleton

650 John Saunders

085
848
1115
784
822

Neil Brooklyn
R P Wylam
Paul Johnson
Chris Webb
Peter Willis

436 Joseph Oliver Kinnear
634 Walter Robinson
29 1116 Stephen Lamb

534
553

Brian T Murphy
Colin Oswald

430 Walter Keverne

94
96
90
90
93
93
89
91
91
91
92
93
94
82
91
85
88
86
90
91
85
91
92
88
68
78
77
83
65

P1
50
49
50
49
50
48
49
49
48
45
48
47
49
48
48
48
47
47
45
47
47
45
48
49
45
44
49
49
49
44
42
43

P2
50
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
50
49
49
49
49
50
49
49
47
48
49
47
48
49
48
50
48
45
50
48
50
48
49

91
90
96
86
88
90
87
88
85
86
83
88
93
87
86
87
80
86
90
73
80
76
66
72
76
81
70
66
71

P3
50
50
50
50
50
49
48
49
49
50
48
50
48
50
50
49
50
49
49
50
49
49
48
48
48
48
47
49
49
46
47
46

89
86
84
91
86
83
89
85
86
81
82
75
69
85
77
81
83
78
70
83
80
78
83
65
78
58
53
42
46

P4
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
50
49
49
50
49
49
46
48
50
48
50
49
47
50
48
50
50
49
47
46
49
49

P5
50
50
49
50
49
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
49
49
46
50
50
50
49
47
49
49
49
47
46
48
48
48
47
49
48
47

P6
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
50
50
50
50
50
48
50
48
50
50
50
50
49
49
47
46
49
48
47
41
45
47
47
47

274
272
270
267
267
266
265
264
262
258
257
256
256
254
254
253
251
250
250
247
245
245
241
225
222
217
200
191
182

WowowWmWwwm

Total S
300
299
299
298
298
296
296
296
295
294
294
294
294
294
293
293
292
291
291
291
291
289
288
288
286
286
286
286
285
282
281
281

—
o
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

1080
466
762

1073

Colin Cheetham
Michael Lunnon
Michael Vince
David Harman

774 James Walton

1151
963
937
225
849

1090

Stan Wescombe
Paul Croxton
Gavin Milligan
Mal Ellinor

Brian Yard
Christopher Gray

350 John Holbrook

351

Michael Holbrook

247 JE Ford

959
962

Maggie Savory
Francis Wright

658 J Searley
752 John Tweddell

174
308
945
1100

B Crockett

lan Hantman
Robert M White
Lara Bestwick

1079 Andrew Brough

1081
748
946
078
476

1095
983

1076
219

Keith Absalom

G Trimmer
Edward Deacon
Ken Braithwaite
Martin Maldar
Peter Cooper

R Manfield
Simon Nicholson
Christine Eaton

195 John Denwood

690

Denis Snow

13 - GRSB The Grand
Competitor

O©CoO~NOOUI,WNPE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

623
166
133
916
779
987
750
538
021
503
760
180
362
450
283
1100
762
062
946
850
1128
240

Gwyn Roberts
lan Cox

John Chambers
Mark Lamble

D Watkin
Charles Bestwick
Bill Turmeau
Phil Neale
Peter Ayres
Kjell Middleton
W T Vaughan
Ashley Dagger
Keith Howell
David Lees
Doug Green
Lara Bestwick
Michael Vince
Kevin Bissell
Edward Deacon
Derek Yates
Sean Calver
David Ferguson

23 1127 Mark Pallett

24

634

Walter Robinson

42
43
49
47
47
48
49
42
47
50
45
47
46
42
48
41
44
28
46
45
43
43
35
37
28
37
45
24
40
43
36
32
44
48

Prac 1 Prac 2 Prac 3 Prac 4 Prac5 Prac 6

200
197
199
200
199
197
190
199
197
188
196
198
190
197
180
192
101
190
178
196
190
161
77
56

100
90
99
67
79
91
91
98
68
69
93
93
91
81
86
93
93
82
84
75
89
87
96
81

49
45
47
47
45
48
47
47
46
49
45
45
46
48
50
48
43
49
45
41
44
46
45
47
47
45
42
48
42
39
41
39
41
10

200
200
200
200
180
140
120
120
120
180
100
100
40
-20
20
40
80
-60
20
80
20
-80
0
20

49
49
43
46
46
49
47
48
48
50
45
48
48
46
48
44
47
48
45
44
44
46
47
46
49
49
42
49
44
37
39
45
45

199
190
196
188
193
188
181
163
184
183
186
187
180
192
187
189
182
191
179
182
196
158
167
145

47
47
45
50
46
38
47
47
44
50
48
43
48
49
37
47
45
49
48
48
49
45
45
44
47
45
39
48
45
45
43
44

50

96
86
74
92
85
85
77
78
86
7
75
86
86
88
82
74
69
60
82
34
85
48
50
29

44
49
49
44
46
48
40
48
47
49
47
49
48
46
43
47
49
49
47
50
44
45
49
48
47
45
45
44
49
47
41
39
45
49

160
100
80
60
20
-20
20
20
0
0
-40
-60
-20
-20
-40
-80
-60
-20
-120
-180
-200
-60
-80
-140

49
47
47
46
49
48
48
46
46
30
47
45
41
45
48
47
46
50
42
44
47
45
47
46
49
44
49
49
42
46
45
45
49
45

Total

955
863
848
807
756
681
679
678
655
627
610
604
567
518
515
508
465
443
423
387
380
314
310
191

280
280
280
280
279
279
278
278
278
278
277
277
277
276
274
274
274
273
273
272
271
270
268
268
267
265
262
262
262
257
245
244
233
205
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14 - GRCF Timed and Precision 1
X Class
Competitor
623 Gwyn Roberts
654 Richard Schofield
916 Mark Lamble
239 Clive Ferguson
296 David Hackett
445 Andrew Leask
511 Stephen Minards
364 Paul Howson
673 Mike Shields
10 810 Alan Whittle
11 164 Philip Cowling
12 030 Alan Barker
13 688 Steve Smoothy
14 736 Mal Thompson
15 304 Robert Hammett
16 643 Andy Rowland
17 228 David Emery
18 745 Gary Tomkins
19 683 Jim Smith
20 915 J M Woodward
21 711 Paul Stockill
22 859 David lan Graham
23 752 John Tweddell
24 007 Charles Murton
25 798 M J West
26 256 John Garnett
27 301 Geoff Hall
28 748 G Trimmer
29 476 Martin Maldar
30 809 Darren Whitley
31 049 Martin Benton
32 096 Daryll Brownjohn
A Class
Competitor
789 Roger Weeks
129 Terence Alfred Carter
1063 Martin Best
078 Ken Braithwaite
903 Rick Barton
937 Gavin Milligan
790 Bryan Weir
225 Mal Ellinor
032 Robert Barnes
10 784 Chris Webb
11 210 P Drake
12 136 V Chapman
13 1145 Viv Stephenson
14 290 Tom Gregg
15 558 Robert Owsianka
16 284 James Paul Green
17 430 Walter Keverne
18 408 James Jones
19 730 Granville Thomas
B Class
Competitor
901 Ash Toone
117 John Cakebread
039 Mike Barton
524 Dave Morris
1065 J A Paterson
848 R P Wylam

©CoOo~NOUP~WNE

O©CoO~NOUA~WNPE

UL WN P

Practice 1
Score X
120
120
119
115
117
118
112
115
114
114
113
113
113
119
115
113
112
111
112
112
110
110
111
110
108
114
111
105
108
104
111
97
Practice 1
Score X
114
116
113
111
109
112
109
107
114
113
106
107
100
100
106
109
80
88
99
Practice 1
Score X
116
116
109
112
105
111

NNFPPRPPRPWOWRPNOWWERPREPEPNPFPOOWNNMAARADMMRPOWWOIOIO

PRPRPNPOOORFRPROWORLRNENOODNW

RPOR_NWW

Practice 2
Score X
119
120
117
119
119
115
120
116
116
117
117
118
118
112
115
115
118
117
114
112
116
116
113
117
116
110
115
114
113
114
104
112
Practice 2
Score X
117
116
114
116
116
114
116
115
112
112
115
114
114
110
108
109
112
105
111
Practice 2
Score X
116
113
113
112
115
110

PONPAPWONNWWWARWWWARANEANOOORDPMNOOPRPOOUOUINO®O

WRRPPRPORANDPWRRPARAMDDMWNNSN

PhArDEPLrDMD

Practice 3
Score X
60
59
60
60
57
60
60
60
60
59
59
58
58
58
57
59
57
58
59
60
57
57
59
55
57
57
55
59
57
60
58
58
Practice 3
Score X
59
56
59
57
59
57
57
60
56
57
59
57
55
57
53
48
59
56
29
Practice 3
Score X
58
57
58
55
59
57

P WONORRRPRPFPWORARPWORARERPNWNNNPRPWMNOOMOORLOGINO N

PRPWRRPRRPRPAM(WOROORNREND

NNOBRANO

Total
Score X
299 18
299 17
296 12
294 14
293 10
293 7
292 6
291 12
290 13
290 12
289 10
289
289
289
287 1
287
287
286
285
284
283 1
283
283
282
281
281
281
278
278
278
273
267

Total
Score X
290 1
288
286
284
284
283
282
282
282
282
280
278
269
267
267
266
251
249
239

Total
Score X
290
286
280
279
279
278
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7 725 M Tedesco

8 1113 William John Paterson
9 368 John Hughes

10 1111 John Heaton

11 747 Karen Tregay

12 885 R A Smith

13 1097 Stephen Bushnall
14 173 Ronald Crispin
15 409 ian adaus

16 907 Beverley Antrobus
17 755 Keith Upton

18 543 D Nicholson

19 1064 Chris Hall

20 499 Keith McLuckie
21 1028 Becky Baldock
22 906 Teresa Carnall
23 1057 John Baldock

24 024 John Bain

25 587 J B Pollock

26 270 A J Goldsmith

27 896 Dave Baldock

28 999 | C Burden

29 827 Michael Wilson
30 553 Colin Oswald

31 876 M A King

32 1139 P Townend

33 348 Keith Hodgson
34 1085 lan Hunter

35 036 Dennis Barnfield
36 1096 Mark Harrison

15 - GRSB Timed and Precision

X Class

Competitor
296 David Hackett
623 Gwyn Roberts
745 Gary Tomkins
239 Clive Ferguson
228 David Emery
711 Paul Stockill
913 Ryan Wiggins
673 Mike Shields
386 Tim Jackson

10 166 lan Cox

11 445 Andrew Leask

12 683 Jim Smith

13 822 Peter Willis

14 408 James Jones

15 348 Keith Hodgson

16 916 Mark Lamble

17 553 Colin Oswald

A Class

Competitor
752 John Tweddell
078 Ken Braithwaite
290 Tom Gregg
849 Brian Yard
755 Keith Upton
292 Paul J Griffiths
534 Brian T Murphy
117 John Cakebread
946 Edward Deacon
809 Darren Whitley
906 Teresa Carnall

O©CO~NOOTA WNPEF

P
RPBoo~vwourwn R

106
103
107
103
107
109
100
101
104
99
110
99
101
108
103
91
106
101
97
102
102
91
99
114
100
96
100
78
88
94

OCOPFrRPOOOMNRFENOFRPROOORrRPRPPRPPFPPFPPORPRNOOWORLDNE

1

Practice 1
Score X
120
120
116
117
117
118
116
117
113
118
114
114
112
108
111
91
109
Practice 1
Score X
120
115
114
116
114
115
114
114
115
115
114

WORRFRUORNWARMRMINO OO

NFPWNONNOOEFEDNW

113
116
109
116
106
108
114
111
109
112
112
113
105
106
104
114
100
104
103
103
101
109
102
89
107
110
100
108
104
96

O OrRrOFRPROFRRFPFWFRORPRORPRUIOCOWNPAPRPPRPORLEPEPLPAARPLPOO

Practice 2
Score X
120
119
120
118 1
118
117
120
118
120
115
117
115
119
113
110
119
96
Practice 2
Score X
119
117
118
116
117
116
117
117
116
115
115

POWRFRWOWANWAORPWWOOUND™

NWORFRBR_ANBEBNOWO®

58
56
58
54
60
56
58
59
57
58
45
55
59
50
57
56
55
55
60
54
56
58
56
53
46
46
50
57
45
40

OFRPFPOO0OOO0OO0OO0OOFRONORFRPROONOOWREFPEPNORFRPEDNDN

Practice 3
Score X

60
60
60
60
60
60
59
58
60
59
59
60
56
58
55
60
57

OQOWOORFRPROWRLNWONUUORAWULIW

Practice 3
Score X

60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
59
58
59

PPRPNOOOOWONEPEF

277
275
274
273
273
273
272
271
270
269
267
267
265
264
264
261
261
260
260
259
259
258
257
256
253
252
250
243
237
230

Total

OFRPWOROWNUFRLNENRPOPRPRPOWOOAOPRARWWNWAMAIOWOW

Score X

300
299
296
295
295
295
295
293
293
292
290
289
287
279
276
270
262
Total
Score
299
292
292
291
291
291
291
291
290
288
288

13
17
13
16
15
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12 816 Danny Williams
13 364 Paul Howson
14 633 Ray Robinson
15 096 Daryll Brownjohn
16 665 David Shaw
17 848 R P Wylam
18 934 Paul Holdstock
19 735 Peter Thompson
20 114 Michael Cain
21 784 Chris Webb
22 823 RHF Wills
23 1091 Clive Holland
24 760 W T Vaughan
25 325 J J P Hattersley
26 634 Walter Robinson
27 524 Dave Morris
28 730 Granville Thomas
29 476 Martin Maldar
30 748 G Trimmer
31 541 G J Nicholas
32 607 Tim Read
B Class
Competitor
907 Beverley Antrobus
1135 Daniel Aplin
1069 Gareth Longbottom
736 Mal Thompson
129 Terence Alfred Carter
775 Michael Wannell
397 R John
955 E Wiggins
1065 J A Paterson
10 1080 Colin Cheetham
11 1070 Michael Longbottom
12 762 Michael Vince
13 436 Joseph Oliver Kinnear
14 876 M AKing
15 896 Dave Baldock

OCO~NOUTAS WN P

16 - GRCF Multi-Target
X Class
Competitor
623 Gwyn Roberts
916 Mark Lamble
798 M J West
673 Mike Shields
711 Paul Stockill
304 Robert Hammett
915 J M Woodward
810 Alan Whittle
096 Daryll Brownjohn
10 643 Andy Rowland
11 752 John Tweddell
12 030 Alan Barker
13 809 Darren Whitley
14 239 Clive Ferguson
15 445 Andrew Leask
16 256 John Garnett
17 650 John Saunders
18 748 G Trimmer
19 745 Gary Tomkins
20 296 David Hackett
21 476 Martin Maldar

OCO~NOUTA WNPF

114 2 114 2
113 4 113 4
113 3 114 1
112 2 116 2
115 3 112 4
113 6 112 1
111 2 116 3
113 1 114 1
112 0 114 2
108 1 117 4
114 1 114 1
115 3 107 5
113 1 111 3
113 1 112 3
113 0 108 2
111 0 105 2
100 0 101 2
97 0 114 2
65 3 104 4
28 0 117 4
95 1 0 0
Practice 1 Practice 2
Score X Score X
112 1 112 2
109 1 113 0
113 4 108 0
112 3 105 0
116 2 102 1
119 3 100 0
110 1 107 1
113 2 116 1
97 0 112 0
113 0 105 1
101 1 106 1
103 1 104 2
88 0 100 0
105 1 107 0
107 0 109 2
Practice1  Practice 2
Score X Score X
29 3 29 2 30
25 2 26 1 30
28 3 25 1 26
26 0 25 2 29
27 2 25 1 29
26 3 23 1 26
25 1 22 1 28
21 1 26 2 29
20 1 27 0 28
22 0 26 1 28
26 1 24 1 29
24 2 25 1 28
18 0 25 2 26
22 1 20 1 25
27 2 22 0 19
24 3 17 0 24
20 0 22 0 24
21 0 18 0 25
20 0 22 0 20
20 1 27 2 17
18 0 24 0 20

60
60
59
58
58
60
58
58
59
59
56
60
57
56
56
58
57
19
58
57
0
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Practice 3
Score X

NPFPOONRPFPFOORFRPRNNWNNREFRPPWEFEFPFPWE

58
57
57
59
57
54
56
38
58
48
59
58
56
28
17

28
29
30
28
26
30
30
28
29
28
24
25
30
28
27
29
28
29
29
25
23

OQOOFrRPONOPFrRPOOWRLPFROPRr

Practice 3 Practice 4
Score X Score X

NFEPANFPWONPWORPEPNMNANENERERPNMNND®

288
286
286
286
285 1
285
285
285
285
284
284
282 1
281
281
277
274
258
230
227
202
95
Total
Score X
282
279
278
276
275
273
273
267
267
266
266
265
244
240
233

PAAONPPPMWPPIORPNORMAPPOOONO NN

NFRPOR_RNWORARNWORMOIOERL DM

Total

Score X

116
110
109
108
107
105
105
104
104
104
103
102
99
95
95
94
94
93
91
89
85
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A Class
Competitor
789 Roger Weeks
1145 Viv Stephenson
784 Chris Webb
568 Bob Peace
225 Mal Ellinor
290 Tom Gregg
032 Robert Barnes
430 Walter Keverne
904 lan William
10 136 V Chapman
11 408 James Jones
12 730 Granville Thomas
13 187 F G Davis
B Class
Competitor
725 M Tedesco
543 D Nicholson
368 John Hughes
901 Ash Toone
755 Keith Upton
240 David Ferguson
827 Michael Wilson
1065 J A Paterson
105 Benjamin Burnhill
10 188 Charlie Dawson
11 117 John Cakebread
12 553 Colin Oswald
13 329 Tony Hayward
14 173 Ronald Crispin
15 775 Michael Wannell
16 658 J Searley
17 036 Dennis Barnfield
18 253 Klaus Michael
19 1139 P Townend
20 270 A J Goldsmith
21 778 Phil Wathen

O©CO~NOOOTA WNPF

O©CoOo~NOOOTA~WNPE

17 - GRSB Multi-Target

X Class

Competitor
296 David Hackett
623 Gwyn Roberts
124 Andy Carney
673 Mike Shields
239 Clive Ferguson
916 Mark Lamble
663 Brian Sedgbeer
711 Paul Stockill
166 lan Cox

10 745 Gary Tomkins

11 445 Andrew Leask

12 822 Peter Willis

13 408 James Jones

14 553 Colin Oswald

15 348 Keith Hodgson

A Class

Competitor
849 Brian Yard
117 John Cakebread
078 Ken Braithwaite

1151 Stan Wescombe

809 Darren Whitley

OCO~NOUTA WNPF

abhwnNBE

Practice 1
Score X

28
26
23
21
20
20
21
22
22
18
15
23
14

OFrRPOFRPROOOFROFREFON

Practice 1
Score X

23
25
22
23
23
23
20
14
16
11
25
16
16
23
17
14
9
18
8
3
5

[cNeooNoloNoNoNoNoNol JNoNoNoll i SR el i ol

Practice 1

27
27
29
26
26
25
27
27
24
26
24
24
21
20
15

Practice 1

29
22
26
25
25

Practice 2
Score X

22
22
25
27
25
23
26
22
19
18
21
16
17

PPRPOPFRPPFPONMNNMNOMNWOLPR

Practice 2
Score X

28
28
26
20
17
23
21
17
22
27
21
18
23
8
14
17
24
21
12
6
18

QOOMNFPFOOFRPNOFPWOORFrRPROOFrR,OOO

Practice 2

30
29
27
27
27
27
26
26
29
28
29
24
21
21
26

Practice 2

28
28
27
29
27

Practice 3 Practice 4
Score X Score X

25
22
27
23
22
23
24
23
21
25
27
21
22

OFrRPOFRPORFRPEFRPPFPONMNDNMNONDN

Practice 3
Score X

28
27
21
20
22
17
23
26
22
19
9
20
17
24
18
18
18
16
15
25
9

OFRPOPFRPOOOOCOONOOOFR,NOR,PFPPFPOW

26
30
23
26
29
29
22
26
27
25
19
21
25

QOONORFrROR~AMMBMBANE

Practice 4
Score X

30
25
24
29
26
24
23
30
26
28
27
24
21
21
23
23
20
14
23
23
16

PPRPOORFRPOOOQOORNRMWONNIMWNOOG

Practice 3 Practice 4

27 30
28 30
28 27
29 29
28 30
29 30
29 28
28 29
27 29
24 28
25 25
25 29
27 25
25 26
25 23
Practice 3 Practice 4
27 30
30 29
26 29
25 29
24 29

Total

Score X
101
100

98
97
96
95
93
93
89
86
82
81
78

Total

P WOUFRLRNWORMOONO

Score X
109
105

93
92
88
87
87
87
86
85
82
78
77
76
72
72
71
69
58
57
48

Total

Total

114
114
111
111
111
111
110
110
109
106
103
102
94
92
89

114
109
108
108
105

PNOWNOORNNWUUORMABPMDMDIMDMOOUIWO

mwwwwn R

o
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—
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6 848 R P Wylam 26 26 25 27
7 752 John Tweddell 24 28 27 25
8 784 Chris Webb 25 26 24 28
9 188 Charlie Dawson 22 24 28 29
10 634 Walter Robinson 20 30 26 25
11 904 lan William 24 23 26 27
12 1091 Clive Holland 23 26 25 26
13 755 Keith Upton 23 26 24 27
14 187 F G Davis 24 26 21 28
15 816 Danny Williams 23 22 26 28
16 325 J J P Hattersley 28 25 21 24
17 633 Ray Robinson 24 25 22 27
18 946 Edward Deacon 21 25 24 28
19 534 Brian T Murphy 20 27 26 25
20 760 W T Vaughan 20 24 27 27
21 096 Daryll Brownjohn 22 23 29 23
22 906 Teresa Carnall 18 28 26 24
23 748 G Trimmer 20 24 24 27
24 290 Tom Gregg 19 25 22 29
25 558 Robert Owsianka 20 21 24 29
26 114 Michael Cain 20 19 23 30
27 364 Paul Howson 22 22 23 24
28 730 Granville Thomas 24 22 22 22
29 476 Martin Maldar 23 22 15 26
30 823 RHF Wills 18 18 24 24
31 524 Dave Morris 22 16 16 21
B Class
Competitor Practicel  Practice2 Practice3 Practice 4
1 546 G E Nowell 25 24 23 28
2 775 Michael Wannell 24 27 23 26
3 241 Andrew Ferrara 24 24 25 26
4 762 Michael Vince 20 27 24 27
5 1065 J A Paterson 23 24 25 24
6 907 Beverley Antrobus 20 20 24 30
7 774 James Walton 24 25 16 23
8 1147 Ronnie Horsman 13 22 23 26
9 436 Joseph Oliver 0 22 26 26
10 1100 Lara Bestwick 21 5 19 22
18 - GRCF America Match
Competitor Practice 1  Practice2 Practice 3

1 654 Richard Schofield 94 98 96

2 576 Tony Phelan 97 96 93

3 296 David Hackett 92 97 95

4 1053 Jonathan Haynes 93 97 94

5 260 E George 93 97 94

6 784 Chris Webb 98 91 93

7 220 Peter Eaton 94 93 93

8 798 M J West 84 97 97

9 445 Andrew Leask 90 95 92

10 783 Peter Watts 95 91 91

11 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 94 87 94

12 511 Stephen Minards 88 90 95

13 030 Alan Barker 92 94 86

14 777 A E HWarner 80 92 97

15 987 Charles Bestwick 86 90 91

16 1116 Stephen Lamb 86 91 89

17 716 Robert Sweet 85 94 86

18 173 Ronald Crispin 90 91 84

19 1080 Colin Cheetham 87 87 88

20 329 Tony Hayward 80 85 88

21 1097 Stephen Bushnall 84 83 85

22 851 John Young 74 88 84

23 201 lan Dixon 80 80 84

104
104
103
103
101
100
100
100
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
97
96
95
95
94
92
91
90
86
84
75

Total
100
100

99
98
96
94
88
84
74
67

Total

288
286
284
284
284
282
280
278
277
277
275
273
272
269
267
266
265
265
262
253
252
246
244
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24 882 Derek Morris 74 83 81
25 1098 Valerie Lewis 79 81 73
26 303 lvan Hammerton 72 77 83
27 937 Gavin Milligan 86 97 25
19 - GRSB America Match
Competitor Practice 1  Practice2 Practice 3
1 296 David Hackett 94 96 96
2 019 Tony Atkins 91 97 95
3 959 Maggie Savory 20 97 93
4 260 E George 95 94 90
5 1053 Jonathan Haynes 95 91 92
6 654 Richard Schofield 93 90 91
7 882 Derek Morris 94 84 91
8 097 J C Brownlie 93 89 84
9 445 Andrew Leask 87 89 89
10 777 A E HWarner 86 88 90
11 576 Tony Phelan 91 85 88
12 098 J R S Brownlie 89 85 89
13 634 Walter Robinson 88 88 86
14 554 Simon Ould 93 93 72
15 166 lan Cox 85 81 90
16 385 Giles Jackson 86 82 88
17 849 Brian Yard 92 84 80
18 220 Peter Eaton 84 89 80
19 201 lan Dixon 88 82 81
20 784 Chris Webb 82 82 86
21 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 73 84 85
22 607 Tim Read 83 74 80
23 1148 Honora Horsman 69 68 61
20 - GRCF Phoenix A
X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 654 Richard Schofield 47 4 35 0 45 4 50 7
2 030 Alan Barker 43 3 37 1 46 1 44 0
3 650 John Saunders 37 1 38 1 44 3 48 6
4 916 Mark Lamble 38 2 33 0 45 7 49 7
5 657 Graham Searle 44 2 33 1 41 3 45 3
6 256 John Garnett 39 1 33 1 41 1 48 1
7 510 Philip Milsom 38 0 32 1 41 3 49 3
8 049 Martin Benton 44 1 33 0 39 2 42 1
9 711 Paul Stockill 34 2 38 1 41 2 44 3
10 096 Daryll Brownjohn 41 2 27 0 40 1 45 2
11 748 G Trimmer 32 0O 34 0 45 4 42 1
12 581 John Pilmer 38 1 35 1 32 2 39 1
13 810 Alan Whittle 31 0 32 0 49 6 30 0
14 476 Martin Maldar 27 1 30 0 41 2 43 3
A Class Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice3 Practice4
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 520 Barry Morgan 35 1 29 0 46 4 46 2
2 558 Robert Owsianka 33 2 30 1 43 6 47 4
3 789 Roger Weeks 40 2 24 0 42 0 45 3
4 136 V Chapman 23 0O 35 0 39 2 49 4
5 078 Ken Braithwaite 38 1 25 0 37 2 45 5
6 187 F G Davis 32 0o 22 1 43 1 44 3
7 032 Robert Barnes 30 0 30 1 37 2 40 2
8 541 G J Nicholas 30 1 28 0 39 4 37 4
9 284 James Paul 29 0 16 0 0 0 39 1
B Class Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice3 Practice 4
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 283 Doug Green 34 1 33 2 44 3 47 2
2 848 R P Wylam 37 2 28 0 44 1 47 4
3 901 Ash Toone 33 0 39 0 35 0 46 5

238
233
232
208

.
a

Total
286
283
280
279
278
274
269
266
265
264
264
263
262
258
256
256
256
253
251
250
242
237
198

WWTTOOVOOO

Total
Score X Std
177 15 B
170 5 B
167 11
165 16
163
161
160
158
157
153
153
144
142
141
Total
Score X Std
156
153 1
151
146
145
141
137
134
84
Total
Score X Std
158 8 G
156 7 G
153 5 G
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4 658 J Searley 36 2 22 0 44 2 45 3 147 7 S
5 508 David Milne 33 0 29 1 40 1 41 1 143 3 B
6 1115 Paul Johnson 15 0 19 0 29 1 37 1 100 2
21 - GRSB Phoenix A
X Class
Competitor Practice 1  Practice2 Practice3 Practice 4 Total Std
1 623 Gwyn Roberts 49 46 49 48 192 S
2 916 Mark Lamble 47 44 47 49 187 S
3 654 Richard Schofield 49 42 47 47 185 B
4 296 David Hackett 47 45 47 46 185 B
5 768 Chris Walker 41 41 48 50 180 B
6 007 Charles Murton 48 38 41 48 175
7 133 John Chambers 45 38 48 44 175
8 650 John Saunders 39 41 47 46 173
9 124 Andy Carney 46 40 45 39 170
10 510 Philip Milsom 44 36 44 46 170
11 711 Paul Stockill 45 31 44 47 167
12 166 lan Cox 46 3 45 50 144
A Class
Competitor Practicel  Practice2 Practice3 Practice 4 Total Std
1 760 W T Vaughan 42 41 43 42 168 B
2 987 Charles Bestwick 42 40 45 41 168 B
3 292 Paul J Griffiths 40 37 45 46 168 B
4 078 Ken Braithwaite 42 35 42 47 166 B
5 750 Bill Turmeau 40 36 42 46 164
6 096 Daryll Brownjohn 45 31 41 44 161
7 748 G Trimmer 37 31 44 49 161
8 634 Walter Robinson 39 33 39 46 157
9 187 F G Davis 34 34 44 44 156
10 508 David Milne 45 29 38 43 155
11 848 R P Wylam 44 28 32 44 148
12 325 J J P Hattersley 25 39 36 46 146
13 658 J Searley 26 25 42 47 140
14 1151 Stan Wescombe 21 29 39 48 137
15 476 Martin Maldar 37 27 33 39 136
16 101 J Bucknell 42 25 0 37 104
B Class
Competitor Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total Std
1 779 D Watkin 44 34 39 40 157 S
2 965 R Ireland 40 32 43 42 157 S
3 964 John Harring 34 36 38 44 152 B
4 546 G E Nowell 35 31 38 45 149
5 284 James Paul 36 32 38 42 148
6 762 Michael Vince 30 22 36 47 135
7 1115 Paul Johnson 33 26 34 35 128
22 - GRCF Timed and Precision 2
X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 623 Gwyn Roberts 120 9 224 4 237 14 581 27 G
2 296 David Hackett 117 6 226 4 231 4 574 14
3 683 Jim Smith 116 5 214 2 223 8 553 15
4 916 Mark Lamble 114 1 209 3 227 6 550 10
5 711 Paul Stockill 118 6 206 1 223 1 547 8
6 745 Gary Tomkins 113 1 212 2 217 1 542 4
7 582 Tony Pilmer 114 2 209 0 216 1 539 3
8 810 Alan Whittle 118 1 204 3 216 3 538 7
9 364 Paul Howson 116 4 202 0 214 2 532 6
10 256 John Garnett 115 3 206 0 209 2 530 5
A Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 541 G J Nicholas 118 7 205 0 216 4 539 11
2 789 Roger Weeks 115 3 190 1 225 7 530 11
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3 032 Robert Barnes 104 3 204 3 207 4 515 10
4 558 Robert Owsianka 114 3 195 1 206 0 515 4
5 730 Granville Thomas 109 1 141 0 187 1 437 2
6 850 Derek Yates 98 0 98 0 134 0 330 0
B Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 747 Karen Tregay 118 2 204 3 217 2 539 7 B
2 105 Benjamin Burnhill 108 2 197 0 212 1 517 3
3 1111 John Heaton 94 2 178 0 212 0 484 2
4 1101 Vincent Smyth 105 1 178 0 187 1 470 2
5 450 David Lees 101 0 190 1 170 0 461 1
23 - GRSB Timed and Precision 2
X Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 632 John Robinson 120 7 235 7 237 14 592 28 S
2 239 Clive Ferguson 120 6 224 3 235 9 579 18
3 673 Mike Shields 119 2 228 2 232 8 579 12
4 166 lan Cox 119 7 225 4 232 4 576 15
5 296 David Hackett 118 4 220 1 237 14 575 19
6 683 Jim Smith 120 1 219 2 233 9 572 12
7 745 Gary Tomkins 117 3 198 1 231 5 546 9
8 916 Mark Lamble 108 4 174 1 230 6 512 11
9 777 A E HWarner 110 8 172 0 220 1 502 9
10 913 Ryan Wiggins 57 0 181 1 222 4 460 5
A Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 730 Granville Thomas 115 0 180 0 219 0 514 0
2 634 Walter Robinson 108 1 203 1 194 4 505 6
B Class Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 955 E Wiggins 76 2 218 3 214 2 508 7 B
2 762 Michael Vince 111 0 197 1 153 2 461 3
The John Rolfe Trophy (Aggregate of Events 22 + 23)
22 23 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 296 David Hackett 574 14 575 19 1149 33
2 683 Jim Smith 553 15 572 12 1125 27
3 745 Gary Tomkins 542 4 546 9 1088 13
4 916 Mark Lamble 550 10 512 11 1062 21
5 730 Granville Thomas 437 2 514 0 951 2
24 - GRCF 25m Precision
Competitor Practice 1  Practice2  Practice 3 Total Std
1 345 R W Hodgkins 99 99 99 297 G
2 901 Ash Toone 98 98 97 293 S
3 927 Peter Blackbee 98 99 95 292 S
4 019 Tony Atkins 97 96 98 291 S
5 784 Chris Webb 94 98 98 290 S
6 915 J M Woodward 96 97 97 290 S
7 859 David lan Graham 98 95 97 290 S
8 1093 Daniel Hopkins 96 98 96 290 S
9 538 Phil Neale 94 97 98 289 B
10 266 D D Glaister 95 97 97 289 B
11 777 A E HWarner 96 96 97 289 B
12 049 Martin Benton 96 97 96 289 B
13 654 Richard Schofield 95 95 96 286 B
14 810 Alan Whittle 94 97 95 286 B
15 937 Gavin Milligan 93 95 96 284
16 1097 Stephen Bushnall 94 94 96 284
17 039 Mike Barton 93 97 94 284
18 032 Robert Barnes 92 92 98 282
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19 553 Colin Oswald 89 94 98 281

20 849 Brian Yard 96 89 96 281
21 967 A JWade 92 94 95 281
22 789 Roger Weeks 94 92 95 281
23 225 Mal Ellinor 20 93 95 278
24 499 Keith McLuckie 88 96 94 278
25 368 John Hughes 95 91 92 278
26 545 A C Norton 96 96 86 278
27 1096 Mark Harrison 87 95 95 277
28 519 Evan More 96 96 85 277
29 775 Michael Wannell 88 94 94 276
30 1095 Peter Cooper 93 92 90 275
31 889 stuart daney 89 90 94 273
32 903 Rick Barton 95 95 83 273
33 576 Tony Phelan 87 90 95 272
34 534 Brian T Murphy 88 88 94 270
35 752 John Tweddell 82 95 93 270
36 1135 Daniel Aplin 87 92 91 270
37 329 Tony Hayward 90 88 91 269
38 1065 J A Paterson 88 91 89 268
39 732 Geoffrey Thompson 87 90 90 267
40 627 Alan Robinson 82 91 87 260
41 1121 Mark Rowan 88 80 90 258
42 174 B Crockett 86 85 77 248
43 1124 Paul Holmes 82 71 81 234
44 876 M A King 61 83 89 233
45 219 Christine Eaton 77 69 75 221

24A - GRCF 50m Precision

Competitor Practice 1  Practice2 Practice 3 Total Std
1 915 J M Woodward 93 94 88 275 S
2 073 Fred Boulton 86 88 89 263
3 784 Chris Webb 89 85 89 263
4 345 R W Hodgkins 88 91 84 263
5 266 D D Glaister 86 90 83 259
6 777 AEHWarner 86 89 82 257
7 553 Colin Oswald 87 88 82 257
8 937 Gavin Milligan 84 78 84 246
9 545 AC Norton 80 83 78 241
10 1053 Jonathan Haynes 75 84 77 236
11 716 Robert Sweet 72 80 81 233
12 1097 Stephen Bushnall 75 75 78 228
13 576 Tony Phelan 83 78 67 228
14 1096 Mark Harrison 70 84 67 221
15 289 Jeremy Greenslade 77 66 76 219
16 538 Phil Neale 57 75 80 212
17 329 Tony Hayward 56 82 72 210
18 534 Brian T Murphy 66 62 76 204
19 1095 Peter Cooper 63 62 72 197
20 519 Evan More 68 54 74 196

24B - GRSB 50m Precision

Competitor Practice 1  Practice2  Practice 3 Total Std
1 345 R W Hodgkins 93 96 94 283 S
2 073 Fred Boulton 88 84 92 264
3 784 Chris Webb 90 83 87 260
4 777 AEHWarner 85 83 89 257
5 266 D D Glaister 83 82 88 253
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25 - GRCF 1500
X Class

>DNOUNWNR

O©CoOoO~NOOTAWNPE

17

Competitor

623 Gwyn Roberts
632 John Robinson
140 Layne Chisholm
167 Keith Cox

296 David Hackett
783 Peter Watts

654 Richard Schofield
Class
Competitor

582 Tony Pilmer

359 Neil Hornsbhy
794 Amanda Welford
239 Clive Ferguson
606 Gary Rayner
410 Neil Jones

164 Philip Cowling
657 Graham Searle
354 David Holt

768 Chris Walker
304 Robert Hammett
676 Tony Short

683 Jim Smith

228 David Emery
688 Steve Smoothy
318 Dave Harris

711 Paul Stockill

B Class

OCO~NOOTA WN P

13

Competitor

590 Nigel Porter
030 Alan Barker
643 Andy Rowland
460 Andy Lowe
666 Chris Farr
555 David Ovens
043 Melvin Beard
736 Mal Thompson
673 Mike Shields
539 Val Neale

510 Philip Milsom
581 John Pilmer
341 Laurie Hinds

C Class

O©CO~NOOTA WN P

Competitor

789 Roger Weeks
330 Clive Hayward
314 Maurice Harney
745 Gary Tomkins
283 Doug Green
301 Geoff Hall

746 G M Tregay
364 Paul Howson
165 Stefan Cowling

586 David John Pollock

809 Darren Whitley

558 Robert Owsianka

210 P Drake

1014 Ryan Murphy

129 Terence Alfred
032 Robert Barnes
118 Mark Callaghan
440 Richard Knight

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 M5 S1/2 M5 S3/4
Score X Score X Score X Score X

240
240
240
240
240
240
240

24
24
23
19
19
17
22

Match 1
Score X

240
229
240
240
239
240
240
240
240
240
240
239
238
240
237
239
229

22
14
21
19
16
19
16
22
17
20
20
19
17
15
12
17
12

180
180
180
180
180
179
180

17
18
17
15
12
13
16

Match 2
Score X

179
180
179
180
179
180
180
178
177
179
180
180
178
176
179
180
178

14
10
13
16
14
10
12

5

8
10
14
15

8
11
11
13
10

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X

239
240
239
239
239
239
240
239
239
240
240
237
236

18
20
20
16
17
17
18
13
20
19
16
15
14

177
178
179
179
177
177
180
178
180
179
175
171
172

11
13
16
11
-
9
13
10
11
8
8
4
8

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X

239
240
237
237
235
237
239
240
238
238
235
219
238
239
236
240
205
231

17
17
13
17
13
19
18
17
16
16
12
16
11
12
15
20

9

8

178
179
176
178
178
178
178
179
175
180
177
179
177
172
176
174
175
172

11
11
10
10

8
11
13
14
10
10

9
10

wWo o uo Ul

240
237
237
238
237
233
237

18
12
14

7
12
11
10

Match 3
Score X

237
239
236
236
237
231
228
232
235
229
228
232
230
231
231
227
219

8
11

-
O O WO

=

-
ONPFPOOOUIUINEFE N

Match 3
Score X

236
232
231
230
229
228
223
222
226
226
230
233
232

11

GQUIOO~N~NWOPRoOO~NO

Match 3
Score X

232
228
228
224
231
234
228
222
221
222
231
231
234
216
216
214
230
178

5
5
10

PORNDMOOOOIOONOUIO WW

240
240
240
239
238
239
220

23
20
18
17
14
10
20

Match 4
Score X

239
240
236
233
238
238
237
239
236
240
238
239
239
235
234
238
233

18
15
12

8
15
12
11
13
11
14
14
16
12
16
11
12
12

Match 4
Score X

236
236
239
238
239
238
239
240
238
239
234
230
217

13
12
13
12
12
12
12
13
12

9
10

8

4

Match 4
Score X

237
235
234
237
236
237
235
234
234
232
228
232
208
230
227
213
230
221

10
10
13

7

8
10
10
10

Co~NooOabhbDMbDbowm

Score X Score X ScoreX Std

300
300
300
300
296
300
299

30
29
28
24
24
24
28

M5 S1/2
Score X

300
300
299
300
300
299
299
299
298
300
298
299
300
299
296
299
298

25
24
19
18
21
21
21
23
24
22
22
19
23
25
17
19
19

M5 S1/2
Score X

299
300
300
294
299
299
299
299
289
286
295
296
288

23
19
22
19
19
21
22
20
23
17
22
12
14

M5 S1/2
Score X

299
299
297
300
297
295
300
297
298
298
294
300
297
294
290
298
223
293

24
21
20
18
19
15
23
19
16
19
19
20
16
14
16
11
10
16

299
300
299
295
295
295
294

21
21
18
10
16
15
11

M5 S3/4
Score X

292
298
295
296
291
296
295
288
289
287
290
285
288
289
289
275
287

10
14
12
15
9
12
12
5
13
9
10
8
8
13

9
9
9

M5 S3/4
Score X

288
288
285
201
288
289
287
290
290
292
286
292
279

12
6
10

~NO O OO~

11
10
11

M5 S3/4
Score X

284
283
289
285
282
275
274
281
285
276
279
280
286
284
280
268
290
239

12
6
13

ANOONOOODOWOWOONOOWNN

Total
1499 133 G
1497 124 G
1496 118 S
1492 92
1486 97
1486 90
1470 107
Total
Score X Std
1487 97 B
1486 88 B
1485 86 B
1485 85 B
1484 88
1484 83
1479 81
1476 75
1475 84
1475 82
1474 85
1474 82
1473 76
1470 86
1466 71
1458 72
1444 68
Total
Score X Std
1475 88 S
1474 75 B
1473 88 B
1471 72 B
1471 66 B
1470 74 B
1468 77
1468 72
1462 79
1462 68
1460 75
1459 54
1424 56
Total
Score X Std
1469 79 G
1464 70 S
1461 79 S
1461 62 S
1459 58 B
1456 73 B
1454 75 B
1453 67 B
1451 50 B
1446 70
1444 58
1441 62
1440 52
1435 48
1425 54
1407 54
1353 45
1334 41
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D Class

Competitor
1 747 Karen Tregay
2 450 David Lees
3 574 Bruce Perry
4 187 F G Davis
5 135 Paul Chapman
6 445 Andrew Leask
7 520 Barry Morgan
8 496 John McCue
9 1028 Becky Baldock
10 1057 John Baldock
11 837 Andy Witheridge
12 468 John Lynch
13 408 James Jones
14 850 Derek Yates
15 904 lan William Adams
16 896 Dave Baldock
17 1111 John Heaton
18 188 Charlie Dawson
19 999 | C Burden
20 348 Keith Hodgson

26 - GRSB 1500

X Class

Competitor
632 John Robinson
623 Gwyn Roberts
140 Layne Chisholm
640 John Rolfe
296 David Hackett
239 Clive Ferguson
167 Keith Cox
359 Neil Hornsby
768 Chris Walker
654 Richard Schofield

A Class

Competitor
043 Melvin Beard
410 Neil Jones
745 Gary Tomkins
260 E George
673 Mike Shields
203 David Dodson
683 Jim Smith
510 Philip Milsom
539 Val Neale
916 Mark Lamble
354 David Holt
783 Peter Watts
666 Chris Farr
318 Dave Harris
676 Tony Short

B Class

Competitor
794 Amanda Welford
166 lan Cox
711 Paul Stockill
769 Kirsty Walker
760 W T Vaughan
330 Clive Hayward
555 David Ovens
568 Bob Peace
468 John Lynch

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

o

O©CoO~NOUAWNPE

OCO~NOOTA WN P

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 M5 S1/2 M5 S3/4
Score X Score X Score X Score X

238 9 177 8
234 9 175 6
239 14 175 10
239 18 180 8
235 11 174 7
225 4 174 6
228 16 174 7
233 11 170 3
235 10 171 2
224 5 174 6
239 16 178 7
186 11 171 5
211 8 175 6
237 13 171 4
236 15 123 2
187 4 169 2
185 6 177 8
235 7 176 6
175 7 132 3
191 4 153 1
Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
240 22 180 12
240 20 180 13
240 22 180 13
240 22 180 13
240 17 177 6
239 17 178 12
239 19 179 13
239 17 179 11
239 18 178 9
238 19 179 10
Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
238 18 176 11
239 17 178 11
238 9 177 11
238 14 180 11
237 11 176 8
235 12 177 10
233 11 174 7
238 14 178 8
236 5 174 8
240 15 175 7
239 16 177 12
239 19 173 8
238 17 174 8
236 14 175 8
125 4 176 8
Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
237 7 177 7
239 19 175 9
240 22 176 7
236 11 179 10
238 11 176 11
238 14 179 10
238 16 175 3
236 12 176 7
234 9 175 7

228
234
226
204
221
224
205
197
217
202
164
221
206
195
210
224
193
225
214
192
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Match 3
Score X

236
236
234
234
229
233
233
228
225
230

14
12
10
6
4
7
11
4
6
10

Match 3
Score X

230
223
224
224
227
222
229
219
220
211
226
225
211
198
223

=
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Match 3
Score X

227
230
221
213
220
226
214
214
210

1

OO WWONOIO F b

231
231
219
229
228
225
220
233
223
227
232
229
219
219
229
211
217
200
214
182

10

=
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Match 4
Score X

239
240
240
239
240
239
240
240
237
199

19
19
16
19
14
13
19
21

9
13

Match 4
Score X

238
237
239
232
237
236
236
233
234
236
226
232
234
235
213

12
11
13

11

Match 4
Score X

233
236
236
238
233
229
234
235
234

8
12
11
12

8

6

7
10
11

Score X Score X Score X Std

297
295
295
296
291
292
298
293
286
293
296
286
290
293
290
284
238
285
191
248

19
18
19
16
13
10
22
15

9

8
21
11

7
14

9

9
14

6
9
5

M5 S1/2
Score X

299
300
300
300
296
299
299
299
298
299

25
25
24
28
22
22
25
22
19
24

M5 S1/2
Score X

299
299
300
298
299
298
297
295
295
299
297
297
297
295
263

21
23
16
17
20
14
19
17

9
23
20
18
18
19
13

M5 S1/2
Score X

299
295
296
298
297
297
295
295
292

14
21
18
15
16
21
19
16
15

284
279
288
282
279
285
276
271
264
271
272
285
273
250
264
264
276
129
262
217

1
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M5 S3/4
Score X

293
290
292
293
298
201
287
201
289
293

13
13
16
13
19

7
16
12
14
10

M5 S3/4
Score X

281
283
281
283
277
284
279
282
286
282
275
274
282
264
268

e =

-
PrWORFRPRAAWONOWONOOOUL N

M5 S3/4
Score X

286
278
280
285
280
264
276
275
281

~NOOONNO 0N

Total
1455 56 G
1448 58 G
1442 60 G
1430 61 S
1428 45 B
1425 41 B
1401 64
1397 41
1396 31
1391 30
1381 65
1378 47
1374 35
1365 39
1352 37
1339 23
1286 37
1250 32
1188 25
1183 15
Total
Score X Std
1487 105 S
1486 102 S
1486 101 S
1486 101 S
1480 82 B
1479 78
1477 103
1476 87
1466 75
1438 86
Total
Score X Std
1462 75 B
1459 72
1459 61
1455 65
1453 62
1452 52
1448 70
1445 56
1445 45
1443 62
1440 79
1440 65
1436 61
1403 56
1268 44
Total
Score X Std
1459 48 G
1453 79 G
1449 72 S
1449 59 S
1444 58 B
1433 56
1432 57
1431 55
1426 54
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10 287 Ken Green 234 5 175 7 208 2
11 283 Doug Green 238 11 174 8 195 3
13 524 Dave Morris 198 7 177 3 215 2
13 736 Mal Thompson 236 6 175 8 176 3
C Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3

Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 508 David Milne 237 14 174 7 224 4
2 1022 Stephen Lamb 236 14 172 3 221 3
3 228 David Emery 234 14 174 5 223 3
4 445 Andrew Leask 237 12 174 5 213 2
5 564 William Parr 239 13 177 7 220 5
6 180 Ashley Dagger 235 13 178 9 208 2
7 447 Mathew Lee 237 13 174 5 195 5
8 845 Barry Wright 232 8 175 7 211 6
9 520 Barry Morgan 235 10 169 4 209 2
10 837 Andy Witheridge 184 3 173 7 221 7
11 017 Keith Armstrong 222 8 170 1 200 2
12 460 Andy Lowe 233 11 167 3 212 3
13 496 John McCue 232 5 164 1 182 3
14 341 Laurie Hinds 239 13 169 4 172 1
15 245 Ron Flint 215 0 9% 3 221 5
16 118 Mark Callaghan 221 6 163 4 171 1
17 135 Paul Chapman 230 8 165 4 193 O
D Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3

Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 1014 Ryan Murphy 234 11 172 6 206 2
2 408 James Jones 229 4 173 2 190 2
3 809 Darren Whitley 237 11 169 3 216 4
4 003 C J Addington 233 9 167 2 205 O
5 492 Terence W 213 3 165 4 159 1
6 129 Terence Alfred 233 12 170 5 174 O
7 904 lan William Adams 223 8 160 4 183 O
8 1004 David Harman 234 6 152 2 171 2
9 762 Michael Vince 1717 4 166 3 172 1
10 896 Dave Baldock 227 3 164 3 147 2
11 284 James Paul Green 133 3 98 0 1838 3
12 407 David M Jones 223 3 165 4 152 1
13 1132 Tom Flint 120 2 140 1 81 0

The Sue Mansbridge Rose Bowl

O©CoOoO~NOOTh,WNPE

Competitor
623 Gwyn Roberts
632 John Robinson
140 Layne Chisholm
167 Keith Cox
296 David Hackett
239 Clive Ferguson
359 Neil Hornsby
794 Amanda Welford
410 Neil Jones
768 Chris Walker
043 Melvin Beard
783 Peter Watts
683 Jim Smith
745 Gary Tomkins
354 David Holt
673 Mike Shields
654 Richard Schofield
666 Chris Farr
539 Val Neale
510 Philip Milsom
228 David Emery
555 David Ovens

(Aggregate of Events 25 +
25

Score

1499
1497
1496
1492
1486
1485
1486
1485
1484
1475
1468
1486
1473
1461
1475
1462
1470
1471
1462
1460
1470
1470

231
226
233
222

0O oo

Match 4
Score X

233
229
232
234
213
233
227
222
231
234
226
232
216
223
228
218
223

9
11
11
14
12

=
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Match 4
Score X

224
234
225
221
230
226
225
224
208
211
228
172
161

X
133
124
118

92
97
85
88
86
83
82
77
90
76
62
84
79
107
66
68
75
86
74
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291
299
275
290

10
10

5
11

M5 S1/2
Score X

295
297
293
295
296
296
295
294
280
293
293
285
284
282
289
285
288

18
16
10
15
14
18
12
15
10
12
15

8
10
12
10

8
10

M5 S1/2
Score X

292
297
286
290
272
281
226
289
281
281
289
280
225

1486
1487
1486
1477
1480
1479
1476
1459
1459
1466
1462
1440
1448
1459
1440
1453
1438
1436
1445
1445
1434
1432

15
8
10
16
2
6

7
3
2
4
3
6
1

26)
26
Score

264 3 1403 33
267 2 1399 40
262 8 1360 34
241 3 1340 39
M5 S3/4 Total
Score X Score X Std
276 7 1439 59 G
280 7 1435 54 G
278 51434 48 G
275 31428 51 G
277 41422 55 S
271 51421 54 S
281 6 1409 47 B
272 7 1406 48 B
264 31388 35
276 6 1381 46
262 11373 32
218 2 1347 36
261 9 1339 32
234 11319 38
259 4 1308 32
247 3 1305 26
131 21230 26
M5 S3/4 Total
Score X Score X Std
267 41395 46 G
268 51391 30 G
255 21388 33 G
246 41362 33 B
267 3 1306 16
205 2 1289 28
222 11239 24
168 11238 31
239 21237 13
185 2 1215 17
259 2 1195 14
202 4 1194 22
150 1 877 5
Total

X Score X
102 2985 235
105 2984 229
101 2982 219
103 2969 195
82 2966 179
78 2964 163
87 2962 175
48 2944 134
72 2943 155
75 2941 157
75 2930 152
65 2926 155
70 2921 146
61 2920 123
79 2915 163
62 2915 141
86 2908 193
61 2907 127
45 2907 113
56 2905 131
48 2904 134
57 2902 131
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

330 Clive Hayward

711 Paul Stockill

318 Dave Harris

283 Doug Green

445 Andrew Leask
809 Darren Whitley
1122 Ryan Murphy

460 Andy Lowe

736 Mal Thompson
468 John Lynch

520 Barry Morgan

408 James Jones

837 Andy Witheridge
341 Laurie Hinds

676 Tony Short

496 John McCue

129 Terence Alfred Carter
118 Mark Callaghan
135 Paul Chapman
904 lan William Adams
896 Dave Baldock

27 - GRCF Bianchi
X Class
Competitor

140 Layne Chisholm
623 Gwyn Roberts
632 John Robinson

Competitor

WA wWNPR

167 Keith Cox

711 Paul Stockill
043 Melvin Beard
213 M Dukes

657 Graham Searle

Class

Competitor

O~ wWNE

666 Chris Farr
768 Chris Walker
359 Neil Hornsby
386 Tim Jackson
318 Dave Harris
698 David Stanley
330 Clive Hayward
673 Mike Shields

Class

Competitor

oo hwNPE

239 Clive Ferguson
420 Chris Keller

4 Stuart Ainsley
736 Mal Thompson
283 Doug Green
308 lan Hantman

Class

Competitor

OCO~NOOTA WN P

341 Laurie Hinds
510 Philip Milsom
460 Andy Lowe

362 Keith Howell
745 Gary Tomkins
539 Val Neale

794 Amanda Welford
188 Charlie Dawson
118 Mark Callaghan

Mover
Score X
478 41
475 12
471 27

Mover
Score X
472 17
448 20
449 26
472 24
462 25

Mover
Score X
457 16
447 19
465 26
434 21
451 15
393 10
436 15
396 13

Mover
Score X
470 20
442 10
408 15
450 17
395 14
248 3

Mover
Score X
447 16
459 18
439 15
444 20
437 21
329 5
448 21
385 9
388 4

1464
1444
1458
1459
1425
1444
1435
1471
1468
1378
1401
1374
1381
1424
1474
1397
1425
1353
1428
1352
1339

Plates

480

480

480
Plates

480
480
480
450
480
Plates

480
480
470
480
440
480
420
470
Plates

470
460
470
390
450
480
Plates

480
460
460
460
430
470
360
450
440

70 1433
68 1449
72 1403
58 1399
41 1428
58 1388
48 1395
72 1347
72 1340
47 1426
64 1388
35 1391
65 1381
56 1319
82 1268
41 1339
54 1289
45 1305
45 1230
37 1239
23 1215
Barricade
Score X
480 44
470 39
474 31
Barricade
Score X
478 27
474 28
480 35
474 31
466 18
Barricade
Score X
461 25
469 20
453 21
476 35
464 33
440 18
455 21
429 21
Barricade
Score X
472 25
444 24
436 19
457 22
470 29
450 17
Barricade
Score X
429 13
418 21
425 12
446 21
442 25
464 22
444 28
390 21
360 15

56
72
56
40
51
33
46
36
39
54
35
30
46
38
44
32
28
26
26
24
17

Practical
Score X
470 35
478 40
472 29
Practical
Score X
478 33
478 33
467 32
478 26
462 20
Practical
Score X
470 29
472 22
469 23
456 30
467 20
468 25
462 14
430 25
Practical
Score X
471 29
438 21
457 23
463 24
444 23
451 24
Practical
Score X
461 26
474 31
467 28
423 15
451 22
473 30
465 23
443 15
454 27

2897 126
2893 140
2861 128
2858 98
2853 92
2832 91
2830 94
2818 108
2808 111
2804 101
2789 99
2765 65
2762 111
2743 94
2742 126
2736 73
2714 82
2658 71
2658 71
2591 61
2554 40

Total
Score X Std
1908 168 S
1903 139 S
1897 135 B
Total
Score X
1908 125
1880 129
1876 141
1874 126
1870 111
Total
Score X
1868 118
1868 109
1857 117
1846 134
1822 112
1781 101
1773 92
1725 106
Total
Score X Std
1883 121
1784 101
1771 104
1760 102
1759 111
1629 92
Total
Score X
1817 103
1811 116
1791 101
1773 102
1760 111
1736 104
1717 108
1668 90
1642 90
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

187 F G Davis
1028 Becky Baldock
614 Richard Rees
896 Dave Baldock
1057 John Baldock
408 James Jones
1107 R G Bewsher
062 Kevin Bissell

Modified Class

1
2

Competitor
085 Neil Brooklyn
228 David Emery

28 - GRSB Bianchi
X Class

1
2
A

Wo o~ wWNPER
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18

Competitor
140 Layne Chisholm
167 Keith Cox

Class

Competitor
043 Melvin Beard
632 John Robinson
386 Tim Jackson
666 Chris Farr
359 Neil Hornsby
590 Nigel Porter

Class

Competitor
745 Gary Tomkins
296 David Hackett
711 Paul Stockill
657 Graham Searle
768 Chris Walker
180 Ashley Dagger
420 Chris Keller
166 lan Cox
318 Dave Harris
213 M Dukes
673 Mike Shields
239 Clive Ferguson
410 Neil Jones
090 Norman Brown
698 David Stanley
390 Alec James
736 Mal Thompson
783 Peter Watts

C Class

O©CO~NOOA~WNPE

Competitor

794 Amanda Welford
510 Philip Milsom
811 Peter Whomersley
228 David Emery
330 Clive Hayward
287 Ken Green
314 Maurice Harney
503 Kjell Middleton
308 lan Hantman

4 Stuart Ainsley
364 Paul Howson
117 John Cakebread
539 Val Neale
341 Laurie Hinds
284 James Paul Green
558 Robert Owsianka

323 7
353 9
265 4
378 9
300 10
287 4
178 0
206 0
Mover
Score X
428 15
388 17
Mover
Score X
472 29
412 4
Mover
Score X
455 18
437 17
385 8
438 16
396 8
416 12
Mover
Score X
461 13
446 14
444 14
419 9
406 14
403 14
431 9
418 11
440 17
425 16
358 8
444 12
408 8
414 10
399 15
356 7
371 10
346 8
Mover
Score X
431 12
427 12
391 10
391 12
416 14
386 10
351 3
340 9
392 9
309 6
271 4
331 5
280 5
238 3
386 6
305 2

420
390
420
380
330
360
160
160
Plates

430
400

Plates

480
480
Plates

480
480
470
470
480
430
Plates

470
470
450
450
450
470
450
450
460
450
470
410
430
460
430
440
390
380
Plates

480
460
460
440
420
430
420
460
370
450
440
410
440
440
340
370

353 10
362 13
421 19
350 8
403 13
316 18
152 3
122 2
Barricade
Score X
444 19
359 21
Barricade
Score X
480 44
474 37
Barricade
Score X
478 43
476 35
480 45
442 21
458 34
398 22
Barricade
Score X
476 38
467 24
466 22
475 36
473 29
471 29
461 28
476 39
468 24
460 24
472 28
465 35
476 30
416 29
438 16
444 17
432 11
433 15
Barricade
Score X
480 34
447 25
480 36
478 27
463 30
441 18
454 27
404 31
455 23
465 22
478 35
394 24
433 25
427 19
395 13
434 10

449
437
434
431
409
365
263
186

23
15
13
13
15
10

7

5

Practical
Score X

456
476

16
36

Practical
Score X

480
472

41
30

Practical
Score X

469
444
476
447
456
443

23
24
34
19
26
22

Practical
Score X

474
468
459
464
471
456
456
449
421
451
462
439
441
461
463
422
436
461

24
24
26
23
31
18
17
20
17
19
21
27
18
25
22
14
12
25

Practical
Score X

463
469
438
457
453
462
453
458
440
433
445
474
426
443
414
357

20
23
20
18
16
17
21
16
17
10
19
33
12
12
15

5

1545
1542
1540
1539
1442
1328
753
674

82
76
78
68
71
68
26
23

Total
Score X

1758
1623

93
114

Total
Score X Std

1912
1838

162 G
119

Total
Score X Std

1882
1837
1811
1797
1790
1687

132 G
124
134
103
116

99

Total

Score X

1881
1851
1819
1808
1800
1800
1798
1793
1789
1786
1762
1758
1755
1751
1730
1662
1629
1620

K
o

122
109
107
113
119
108
99
115
104
104
104
115
99
110
96
82
72
86

TTTTITONDOO

Total

Score X

1854
1803
1769
1766
1752
1719
1678
1662
1657
1657
1634
1609
1579
1548
1535
1466

2}
o

114
106
112
101
102
88
93
102
86
83
102
103
86
78
68
54

OO0
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D Class Mover
Competitor Score X
1 882 Derek Morris 298
2 460 Andy Lowe 346 1
3 290 Tom Gregg 359
4 769 Kirsty Walker 287
5 586 David John Pollock 305
6 816 Danny Williams 232
7 907 Beverley Antrobus 318
8 906 Teresa Carnall 265
9 916 Mark Lamble 162
10 904 lan William Adams 331
11 324 Peter 346
12 850 Derek Yates 311
13 633 Ray Robinson 296
14 017 Keith Armstrong 302
15 325 J J P Hattersley 301
16 837 Andy Witheridge 314
17 310 Alan Hargrave 187
18 295 Phil Grizzell 239
19 408 James Jones 248
20 450 David Lees 171
21 1091 Clive Holland 261
22 253 Klaus Michael 306
23 492 Terence W 249
24 370 Jenny Hunter 167
25 1147 Ronnie Horsman 229
26 348 Keith Hodgson 328
27 118 Mark Callaghan 235
28 1028 Becky Baldock 169
29 240 David Ferguson 175
30 896 Dave Baldock 168
31 407 David M Jones 97
32 1057 John Baldock 140

The Target Sports Trophy (Aggregate of Events 27 + 28)

Competitor
1 140 Layne Chisholm
2 043 Melvin Beard
3 167 Keith Cox
4 632 John Robinson
5 711 Paul Stockill
6 657 Graham Searle
7 768 Chris Walker
8 666 Chris Farr
9 1114 M Dukes
10 388 Tim Jackson
11 359 Neil Hornsby
12 239 Clive Ferguson
13 745 Gary Tomkins
14 510 Philip Milsom
15 318 Dave Harris
16 420 Chris Keller
17 794 Amanda Welford
18 330 Clive Hayward
19 698 David Stanley
20 673 Mike Shields
21 1126 Stuart Ainsley
22 228 David Emery
23 736 Mal Thompson
24 460 Andy Lowe

OOPFRPOWONORPRPIUIUINWEAEANPWORNONOWOOWRAOONNO

Plates

430
380
420
440
380
430
370
440
460
350
340
360
400
400
360
270
440
380
370
330
390
340
310
370
290
250
400
340
330
360
330
250

27
Score
1908
1876
1908
1897
1880
1870
1868
1868
1874
1846
1857
1883
1760
1811
1822
1784
1717
1773
1781
1725
1771
1623
1760
1791

Barricade Practical
Score X Score X
464 21 414 10
439 18 425 11
406 19 404 15
405 14 452 12
467 28 428 15
467 29 419 14
459 21 401 15
437 19 401 12
430 40 459 28
426 18 402 12
364 17 456 11
392 19 432 14
373 17 410 15
400 18 375 13
425 18 390 15
408 25 452 17
410 14 392 19
382 17 405 11
419 23 360 5
468 32 424 15
355 15 368 10
423 15 302 6
402 16 400 12
463 19 335 12
449 18 362 6
397 12 347 7
278 10 371 6
342 6 423 5
409 23 357 8
286 7 339 3
377 9 332 5
415 10 324 7
28
X Score X
168 1912 162
141 1882 132
125 1838 119
135 1837 124
129 1819 107
111 1808 113
109 1800 119
118 1797 103
126 1786 104
134 1811 134
117 1790 116
121 1758 115
111 1881 122
116 1803 106
112 1789 104
101 1798 99
108 1854 114
92 1752 102
101 1730 96
106 1762 104
104 1657 83
114 1766 101
102 1629 72
101 1590 79

Total
Score X Std
1606 80 G
1590 79 S
1589 83 B
1584 77 B
1580 85 B
1548 89
1548 81
1543 75
1511 117
1509 71
1506 69
1495 77
1479 74
1477 72
1476 75
1444 72
1429 78
1406 68
1397 69
1393 83
1374 71
1371 60
1361 63
1335 69
1330 53
1322 51
1284 62
1274 48
1271 64
1153 47
1136 47
1129 42

Tota

Score X
3820 330
3758 273
3746 244
3734 259
3699 236
3678 224
3668 228
3665 221
3660 230
3657 268
3647 233
3641 236
3641 233
3614 222
3611 216
3582 200
3571 222
3525 194
3511 197
3487 210
3428 187
3389 215
3389 174
3381 180
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The Phoenix Gallery Rifle Champion (Aggregate of Events 25 + 26 + 27 + 28)
25

26 27 28 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 140 Layne Chisholm 1496 118 1486 101 1908 168 1912 162 6802 549
2 632  John Robinson 1497 124 1487 105 1897 135 1837 124 6718 488
3 167 Keith Cox 1492 92 1477 103 1908 125 1838 119 6715 439
4 043  Melvin Beard 1468 77 1462 75 1876 141 1882 132 6688 425
5 359 Neil Hornsby 1486 88 1476 87 1857 117 1790 116 6609 408
6 768  Chris Walker 1475 82 1466 75 1868 109 1800 119 6609 385
7 239 Clive Ferguson 1485 85 1479 78 1883 121 1758 115 6605 399
8 711  Paul Stockill 1444 68 1449 72 1880 129 1819 107 6592 376
9 666 Chris Farr 1471 66 1436 61 1868 118 1797 103 6572 348
10 745  Gary Tomkins 1461 62 1459 61 1760 111 1881 122 6561 356
11 510 Philip Milsom 1460 75 1445 56 1811 116 1803 106 6519 353
12 794  Amanda Welford 1485 86 1459 48 1717 108 1854 114 6515 356
13 318 Dave Harris 1458 72 1403 56 1822 112 1789 104 6472 344
14 330 Clive Hayward 1464 70 1433 56 1773 92 1752 102 6422 320
15 673 Mike Shields 1462 79 1453 62 1725 106 1762 104 6402 351
16 228 David Emery 1470 86 1434 48 1623 114 1766 101 6293 349
17 539 Val Neale 1462 68 1445 45 1736 104 1579 86 6222 303
18 460 Andy Lowe 1471 72 1347 36 1791 101 1590 79 6199 288
19 736 Mal Thompson 1468 72 1340 39 1760 102 1629 72 6197 285
20 341 Laurie Hinds 1424 56 1319 38 1817 103 1548 78 6108 275
21 118 Mark Callaghan 1353 45 1305 26 1642 90 1284 62 5584 223
22 408 James Jones 1374 35 1391 30 1328 68 1397 69 5490 202
23 896 Dave Baldock 1339 23 1215 17 1539 68 1153 47 5246 155

29 - GRCF Speed Steel Challenge (event withdrawn)
30 - GRSB Speed Steel Challenge

Competitor Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
1 133 John Chambers 10.2 11.0 9.91 12.0 9.57 52.80
2 140 Layne Chisholm 12.2 11.6 9.36 11.6 9.38 54.31
3 640 John Rolfe 12.0 111 10.2 12.0 10.6 56.16
4 1119 Paul Foster 10.0 115 11.9 13.3 10.2 57.13
5 632 John Robinson 115 12.3 11.6 11.9 9.72 57.17
6 666 Chris Farr 124 12.3 10.7 125 111 59.15
7 085 Neil Brooklyn 11.1 11.3 115 11.7 13.6 59.45
8 606 Gary Rayner 13.6 11.4 10.7 115 12.2 59.57
9 318 Dave Harris 12.4 15.0 12.0 10.8 11.6 61.86
10 341 Laurie Hinds 12.7 13.9 13.3 11.6 10.9 62.65
11 308 lan Hantman 10.5 11.8 121 15.2 13.5 63.38
12 657 Graham Searle 14.7 11.6 131 13.6 10.8 63.98
13 1156 Graham Guest 13.3 135 12.1 14.1 11.8 65.08
14 239 Clive Ferguson 14.6 11.9 12.8 13.8 11.8 65.15
15 811 Peter Whomersley 13.7 12.9 13.9 131 11.8 65.60
16 043 Melvin Beard 17.4 12.0 13.7 11.8 10.7 65.78
17 508 David Milne 12.9 14.8 12.3 11.7 14.0 66.01
18 916 Mark Lamble 16.7 13.0 135 12.9 10.7 67.05
19 650 John Saunders 12.0 13.1 14.5 134 14.9 68.18
20 1006 Nicholas Towndrow 14.4 15.3 12.0 131 13.9 68.96
21 794 Amanda Welford 16.6 13.1 14.2 13.2 12.1 69.39
22 007 Charles Murton 14.7 12.0 15.8 13.2 14.0 69.79
23 683 Jim Smith 14.7 14.1 13.8 141 13.6 70.63
24 687 C Smoothy 13.7 16.1 13.1 15.1 12.6 70.77
25 1115 Paul Johnson 12.8 14.3 13.2 12.4 18.1 70.98
26 904 lan William Adams 18.0 13.5 12.9 14.9 11.7 71.15
27 188 Charlie Dawson 14.0 14.2 14.3 14.1 14.3 71.17
28 187 F G Davis 14.1 134 13.0 13.8 16.9 71.42
29 503 Kjell Middleton 16.0 12.9 12.8 16.6 15.0 73.46
30 1004 David Harman 14.8 15.0 155 14.2 13.8 73.59
31 445 Andrew Leask 18.2 13.7 13.2 16.0 12.3 73.67
32 354 David Holt 14.9 15.5 14.5 154 13.7 74.21
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

30A - LBP Speed Steel Challenge (event withdrawn)

32 - GRCF Advancing Target
Competitor

O©CoOoO~NOOPWNPE

24
25
26

166 lan Cox
658 J Searley
725 M Tedesco
330 Clive Hayward
408 James Jones
574 Bruce Perry
539 Val Neale
295 Phil Grizzell
676 Tony Short
688 Steve Smoothy
888 Sue Farr
543 D Nicholson
241 Andrew Ferrara
987 Charles Bestwick
4 Stuart Ainsley
310 Alan Hargrave
946 Edward Deacon
760 W T Vaughan
1091 Clive Holland
430 Walter Keverne
850 Derek Yates
735 Peter Thompson
1100 Lara Bestwick
003 C J Addington
195 John Denwood
906 Teresa Carnall
775 Michael Wannell
963 Paul Croxton
1081 Keith Absalom
450 David Lees
673 Mike Shields
959 Maggie Savory
524 Dave Morris

558 Robert Owsianka
657 Graham Searle
725 M Tedesco
643 Andy Rowland
203 David Dodson
555 David Ovens
915 J M Woodward
511 Stephen Minards
789 Roger Weeks
777 A E HWarner
296 David Hackett
450 David Lees
049 Martin Benton
543 D Nicholson
937 Gavin Milligan
101 J Bucknell
308 lan Hantman
711 Paul Stockill
650 John Saunders
220 Peter Eaton
476 Martin Maldar
405 Greg Johnston
436 Joseph Oliver Kinnear
859 David lan Graham
1115 Paul Johnson
848 R P Wylam

19.1
151
13.8
18.0
18.0
18.9
16.2
14.9
14.0
14.8
16.6
17.6
18.6
16.3
18.1
16.7
15.1
19.0
20.7
14.9
19.9
17.0
19.3
22.3
20.9
18.1
21.9
19.8
19.4
50.7
11.7
24.8
25.0

P1
29
29
27
29
29
26
27
27
28
25
27
28
27
26
28
28
28
27
27
27
25
28
24
22
28
21

14.2
15.2
16.0
13.0
14.1
14.5
16.6
15.6
12.2
115
15.3
13.6
15.2
16.4
15.9
12.1
15.3
16.4
14.3
20.1
17.4
17.3
14.7
16.1
20.0
18.6
18.1
19.8
37.8
15.7
38.9
18.6
34.1

P2
30
29
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
30
29
30
28
28
29
26
30
28
28
28
28
27

14.8
14.4
171
15.6
14.0
14.0
13.6
16.2
13.0
141
14.8
17.1
15.3
16.3
19.3
22.5
14.6
16.2
15.3
151
15.0
18.7
18.6
17.5
20.6
16.0
21.2
19.5
20.1
24.8
39.3
20.6
120.0

P3
30
30
30
28
30
30
29
28
29
29
30
29
29
29
28
28
30
27
29
28
26
29
28
30
29
28

13.8
17.2
13.0
14.7
135
14.3
16.0
141
25.7
21.8
16.7
15.5
15.4
17.3
15.0
16.0
22.1
15.8
17.3
17.8
175
17.6
17.3
19.5
16.9
29.5
19.6
191
16.8
16.3
21.3
20.6
120.0

P4
29
28
29
28
26
30
30
28
28
30
29
27
27
29
29
28
28
27
26
28
28
25
29
28
23
27

12.2
12.3
14.6
135
15.8
13.8
135
16.7
13.1
16.6
154
15.7
15.0
14.2
13.1
14.6
15.2
154
16.3
15.9
14.8
14.9
16.1
17.9
18.0
14.9
16.8
19.8
16.0
14.4
13.7
45.5
120.0

P5
29
29
29
30
28
28
29
29
27
29
29
28
30
28
28
26
29
28
27
28
28
28
28
27
29
30

P6
29
30
30
29
30
29
28
30
30
29
28
30
29
28
28
29
26
30
29
29
29
28
28
29
27
30

74.36
74.43
74.65
75.10
75.59
75.62
76.06
77.67
78.30
78.98
79.10
79.71
79.75
80.82
81.69
82.16
82.63
82.98
84.09
84.12
84.72
85.66
86.16
93.46
96.56
97.37
97.78
98.24
110.23
122.14
125.16
130.41
419.20

Total S
176
175
173
173
172
172
172
171
171
171
171
170
170
170
170
169
169
167
167
166
166
166
165
164
164
163
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

173 Ronald Crispin
1064 Chris Hall

850 Derek Yates

752 John Tweddell

310 Alan Hargrave

755 Keith Upton

503 Kjell Middleton

105 Benjamin Burnhill

247 J E Ford

388 Tim Jackson

810 Alan Whittle

114 Michael Cain
1063 Martin Best

136 V Chapman

440 Richard Knight

904 lan William Adams

270 A J Goldsmith
1095 Peter Cooper

301 Geoff Hall

179 Adrian Dagger

078 Ken Braithwaite

827 Michael Wilson

945 Robert M White

032 Robert Barnes

995 Peter Regan

430 Walter Keverne

085 Neil Brooklyn
1096 Mark Harrison

658 J Searley

987 Charles Bestwick

985 lan Cordes

329 Tony Hayward

775 Michael Wannell

690 Denis Snow

495 Edward McCready

408 James Jones

553 Colin Oswald

822 Peter Willis

997 David Pierce

240 David Ferguson

899 Michael Lucas

225 Mal Ellinor
1054 Steven Burdge
1066 John Norris
1097 Stephen Bushnall

059 Michael Birch
1110 Terry Churchill

188 Charlie Dawson

024 John Bain

778 Phil Wathen

679 Roy Singleton

849 Brian Yard

750 Bill Turmeau

219 Christine Eaton
1120 John Gilpin

303 Ilvan Hammerton
1080 Colin Cheetham
1090 Christopher Gray

466 Michael Lunnon

33 -LBP America Match

1
2

Competitor

659 Charlie Sears
440 Richard Knight

25
25
26
28
21
28
26
27
25
25
26
23
19
23
27
26
25
22
22
24
23
23
27
22
24
24
28
23
24
23
22
25
25
28
27
18
26
25
21
22
19
25
28
22
19
19
19
27
23
27
27
28
20
20
21
19
25
13
17

Practice 1

92
87

29
29
26
26
29
27
27
28
27
29
27
29
28
29
26
23
26
26
26
28
25
27
28
28
28
28
24
24
25
24
25
23
27
29
18
23
28
26
25
22
29
23
24
26
24
27
26
20
22
27
27
28
21
18
21
23
11
21

Practice 2

94
91

24
26
26
28
27
29
28
27
28
30
29
26
30
26
27
27
26
29
29
27
27
25
27
25
25
26
21
23
25
23
26
27
24
27
26
27
23
25
26
28
23
24
23
25
23
25
22
23
24
23
15
28
23
22
20
25
21
17
27

27
25
29
25
29
25
28
27
26
28
27
26
27
27
28
26
27
28
27
28
27
28
23
28
25
26
26
30
26
26
26
25
27
23
26
26
23
25
23
27
27
23
22
28
26
23
23
24
24
22
28
29
22
26
23
13
29
18
13

Practice 3
96
92

29
29
28
28
28
25
26
26
28
22
27
26
27
26
25
28
28
27
27
26
27
27
28
25
27
26
27
27
26
28
27
25
26
22
27
27
26
28
23
24
21
25
23
19
25
24
24
24
26
22
22
16
22
23
26
26
22
22
21

29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
25
30
29
29
27
29
27
27
27
25
28
27
24
27
26
25
28
27
27
28
26
26
22
22
26
27
22
19
29
24
26
25
25
25
27
25
28
24
21
18
19

27
23
21
18

23
26

Total

282
270

163
163
163
163
162
162
162
162
161
161
161
160
160
160
160
159
159
159
158
158
157
157
157
155
155
155
154
154
153
152
152
151
151
151
150
148
148
148
147
147
145
145
145
145
144
143
142
142
140
139
138
137
135
132
132
124
117
114
107
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G
G
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3 358 William Horne
4 943 Bert Brookes

5 164 Philip Cowling
6 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
7 778 Phil Wathen

8 625 Neil Roberts

9 851 John Young

10 385 Giles Jackson
11 401 Mark Johnson
12 1079 Andrew Brough
13 1098 Valerie Lewis

33A -LBP Timed & Precision 1
Competitor

164 Philip Cowling
659 Charlie Sears
1006 Nicholas Towndrow
358 William Horne
943 Bert Brookes
748 G Trimmer
574 Bruce Perry
1079 Andrew Brough
625 Neil Roberts
10 1116 Stephen Lamb
11 325 JJ P Hattersley
12 538 Phil Neale
13 643 Andy Rowland
14 401 Mark Johnson

O©CoO~NOOITDWNPE

34 - LBP 50m Precision
Competitor
659 Charlie Sears
164 Philip Cowling
943 Bert Brookes
625 Neil Roberts
499 Keith McLuckie
1079 Andrew Brough
089 Nigel Brown
538 Phil Neale

O~NO UG~ WNPE

34A - LBP .22 50m Precision
Competitor
1 1116 Stephen Lamb

89
88
89
63
83
76
71
59
69
63
62

Practice 1

Score X
111
115
112
108
96

109
104
104
102
100
100
96

87

86

CQOORFRPPFPOOONOONUIW

Practice 1
46
38
36
40
30
27
28
13

Practice 1
35

35 - MLP Bow Street Runner (6 shot)

Competitor
784 Chris Webb
590 Nigel Porter
711 Paul Stockill
568 Bob Peace
774 James Walton
665 David Shaw
292 Paul J Griffiths
543 D Nicholson
584 Alan Pitfield
10 079 Robert Brassington
11 249 Richard Fowler
12 1103 Andrew Duffy
13 1114 M Dukes
14 036 Dennis Barnfield
15 901 Ash Toone

O©CoO~NOOTDSWNPE

Practice 1
118
114
117
112
116
114
114
119
112
108
111
107
116
106
117

APODMNOOFRPNUIWNREFPOORER

84
91
81
86
80
76
74
85
73
70
34

Practice 2

Score X
112
108
109
106
114
102
107
103
107
100
101
108
95
89

WOOOOOONREFEENOO U

Practice 2
42
38
43
28
30
28
26
30

Practice 2
42

Practice 2
116
117
112
117
110
111
117
107
108
110
109
108
100
104
105

P OOORFRNNREFPFONNWWOW

Practice 3

92
85
86
90
75
85
83
78
76
77
59

Score X

59
57
58
56
60
54
53
57
55
55
53
42
52
54

59
60
59
59
59
57
49
53
56
55
52
56
52
57
44

45
43
37
36
40
35
34
36

40

P OOOOFRPNOONDMNDNNSDS

Practice 3

Practice 3

Practice 3

RPOORPROOOONOORMNUIW

265
264
256
239
238
237
228
222
218
210
155

Total

Score
Score
282
280
279
270
270
265
264
264
264
255
254
246
234
229

X
X

[EnY
N

roOORRPRRPNNMNWWARE

Total

133
119
116
104
100
90
88
79

Total

117

Total

293
291
288
288
285
282
280
279
276
273
272
271
268
267
266

= P
coNRRPWRORMONERDN

o wnwm

Std

n
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

641
480
945
156
179
683
1088
068
752
368
225
798
308
1137
587
876
135
1138

Chas Rone
George Mansell
Robert M White
Mick Collinson
Adrian Dagger
Jim Smith

Philip Neumuller
Paul Boet

John Tweddell
John Hughes
Mal Ellinor

M J West

lan Hantman
Alan Evans

J B Pollock

M A King

Paul Chapman
Benjamin Evans

116
104
94
109
106
110
97
105
97
102
103
114
102
99
104
85
60
72

COFrRPPFRPFRPOFRPFPOOFRPONOORFROWU

35A - MLP Bow Street Runner (5 shot)
Competitor

1
2

36 - MLP Cavalry Officers' Match (6 shot)
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

O©CoO~NOOID,WNPE

23

36A - MLP Cavalry Officers' Match (5 shot)

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

1

005
899

James Alcock
Michael Lucas

Competitor

711
568
798
292
445
957
784
079
774
036
901
945
368
103
665
308
068
156
641
543
249
225
1068

Paul Stockill
Bob Peace

M J West

Paul J Griffiths
Andrew Leask

Nicholas Lee Bailey

Chris Webb

Robert Brassington

James Walton
Dennis Barnfield
Ash Toone
Robert M White
John Hughes
Peter Burdge
David Shaw

lan Hantman
Paul Boet

Mick Collinson
Chas Rone

D Nicholson
Richard Fowler
Mal Ellinor
Michael Skinner

Competitor
005 James Alcock

Practice 1
91 1
64 0

26
24
21
19
19
15
17
20
15
17
21
18
11
17
16
18
15
18
15
18
18
14
21

8

38 - MLP 50m Precision Pistol

Competitor

~NOoO ok~ WNPRE

570

L Pearson

222 Allan Edwards
1058 Alan Ritchie

943
629
1059
389

Bert Brookes
Dave Robinson
Peter Ritchie
Chris Jacobs

Practice 1
41
30
30
38
33
25
35

93
101
106

98

94
113
106

87
106

86

94

66

89

96

58

65

76

34

Practice 2

85
80

24
26
26
29
26
22
21
22
19
16
17
21
18
20
16
19
22
16
17
19
17
17
0

17

Practice 2

42
45
38
28
36
35
32

OrRPROFRPWFRPROOOOORRFRPROORFROO

0
0

57
56
56
48
52
28
48
54
42
55
43
59
47
24
50
44
35
16

Practice 3

44
19

28
21
23
21
22
26
24
20
23
26
17
20
24
28
25
16
18
23
18
18
19
21
0

16

Practice 3

45
39
44
39
33
33
26

QOO O0OO0ORPRFPFOOOOOOCORrRrKFROPR

1
0

28
29
28
29
26
30
29
24
29
24
26
22
27
14
21
24
21
18
25
19
19
19
0

21

266 6
261 O
256 3
255 1
252 0
251 3
251 1
246 1
245 0
243 0
240 1
239 2
238 2
219 4
212 2
194 1
171 1
122 0
Total Std
220 2
163 O
Total Std
106 G
100 S
98 B
98 B
93
93
91
86
86
83
81
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
75
74
73
71
21
Total Std
62
Total Std
128 G
114 G
112 G
105 S
102 S
93 B
93 B
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627 Alan Robinson
841 John Woods
945 Robert M White
156 Mick Collinson

28
29
26
10

39 - MLP 50m Precision Revolver

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

4

o

OCoO~NOOM~WNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Competitor
629 Dave Robinson
106 J Burnhill
358 William Horne
651 Martin Savage
570 L Pearson
627 Alan Robinson
538 Phil Neale
1096 Mark Harrison

- MLP 25m Precision Pistol

Competitor
570 L Pearson
943 Bert Brookes
230 John Emmerson

1058 Alan Ritchie
019 Tony Atkins
774 James Walton
627 Alan Robinson
752 John Tweddell
064 Robert Blake
389 Chris Jacobs
345 R W Hodgkins

1068 Michael Skinner
885 R A Smith

1059 Peter Ritchie
841 John Woods
945 Robert M White
258 Charles Geldart
713 Stephen Stonehouse
125 Donald Carroll

Practice 1
38
27
28
26
27
23
14
22

Practice 1
47
47
46
45
49
42
41
44
40
37
40
42
42
33
39
37
39
36
29

41 - MLP 25m Precision Revolver

O©CoO~NOOUA~WNPE

19
20
21
22
23

Competitor
629 Dave Robinson
064 Robert Blake
230 John Emmerson
570 L Pearson
627 Alan Robinson
927 Peter Blackbee
665 David Shaw
249 Richard Fowler
651 Martin Savage
368 John Hughes
901 Ash Toone
735 Peter Thompson
641 Chas Rone
538 Phil Neale
945 Robert M White
068 Paul Boet
774 James Walton
446 C Lee
732 Geoffrey Thompson

1060 Peter Coyne
258 Charles Geldart
225 Mal Ellinor
876 M A King

Practice 1
45
41
41
43
44
40
43
39
41
42
40
39
43
43
41
36
34
38
34
31
42
33
31

23
28
24
11

Practice 2
37
35
38
30
35
31
25
17

Practice 2
48
44
44
45
45
48
40
39
45
44
43
40
39
39
38
38
37
37
31

Practice 2
45
43
44
42
46
41
41
40
40
36
38
42
36
43
34
39
34
33
39
37
31
30
26

29
22
27
12

Practice 3
31
42
33
41
34
33
26
21

Practice 3
44
46
46
45
41
43
46
44
42
44
40
36
34
41
34
33
32
29
27

Practice 3
45
44
43
41
36
44
41
44
42
43
42
36
36
27
37
36
41
38
35
35
28
24
14

80
79
77
33

Total
106
104

99
97
96
87
65
60

Total
139
137
136
135
135
133
127
127
127
125
123
118
115
113
111
108
108
102

87

Total
135
128
128
126
126
125
125
123
123
121
120
117
115
113
112
111
109
109
108
103
101

87
71
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42 - MLP Classic Percussion Pistol

Competitor Score Std Competitor Score Std
1 230 John Emmerson 95 G 16 672 Andrew Sherriff 85 B
2 570 L Pearson 94 S 17 1059 Peter Ritchie 84
3 1153 Nicholas Harvey 93 S 18 627 Alan Robinson 84
4 185 Charles Davies 92 S 19 945 Robert M White 83
5 222 Allan Edwards 92 S 20 064 Robert Blake 82
6 629 Dave Robinson 91 S 21 385 Giles Jackson 82
7 774 James Walton 89 B 22 1114 M Dukes 81
8 073 Fred Boulton 89 B 23 841 John Woods 81
9 1058 Alan Ritchie 88 B 24 424 Robert Kendall 81
10 1154 RA Smith 88 B 25 716 Robert Sweet 79
11 103 Peter Burdge 87 B 26 713 Stephen Stonehouse 75
12 1088 Philip Neumuller 86 B 27 060 Ron Birnie 75
13 901 Ash Toone 86 B 28 125 Donald Carroll 60
14 156 Mick Collinson 85 B 29 266 D D Glaister 0
15 641 Chas Rone 85 B
43 - MLP Classic Flintlock (Smoothbore)
Competitor Score Std Competitor Score Std
1 222 Allan Edwards 91 G 5 064 Robert Blake 70
2 1153 Nicholas Harvey 89 S 6 1058 Alan Ritchie 55
3 073 Fred Boulton 82 B 7 060 Ron Birnie 35
4 230 John Emmerson 77 8 1059 Peter Ritchie 32
43A - MLP Classic Flintlock (Rifled)
Competitor Score Std Competitor Score Std
1 222 Allan Edwards 93 G 4 064 Robert Blake 78
2 230 John Emmerson a0 G 5 446 CLee 73
3 713 Stephen Stonehouse 82 B
44 - MLP Classic Revolver
Competitor Score Std Competitor Score Std
1 570 L Pearson 95 G 12 625 Neil Roberts 83
2 629 Dave Robinson 93 S 13 511 Stephen Minards 79
3 249 Richard Fowler 92 S 14 716 Robert Sweet 75
4 230 John Emmerson 92 S 15 945 Robert M White 74
5 713 Stephen Stonehouse 89 B 16 476 Martin Maldar 73
6 064 Robert Blake 89 B 17 415 N A Karatzas 73
7 627 Alan Robinson 89 B 18 798 M JWest 69
8 774 James Walton 88 B 19 1137 Alan Evans 61
9 385 Giles Jackson 88 B 20 049 Martin Benton 58
10 424 Robert Kendall 87 B 21 065 Gaynor Blake 51
11 446 C Lee 83 22 1138 Benjamin Evans 14
45 - MLP Timed Fire Revolver
Competitor Practice 1  Practice2  Practice 3 Total Std
1 798 M J West 46 46 39 131 S
2 885 R A Smith 45 47 38 130 S
3 156 Mick Collinson 42 43 39 124 B
4 711 Paul Stockill 47 42 34 123 B
5 750 Bill Turmeau 43 46 32 121 B
6 1096 Mark Harrison 33 45 36 114
7 225 Mal Ellinor 35 33 28 96
8 1060 Peter Coyne 32 40 5 77
9 368 John Hughes 32 40 0 72
46 - MLP Advancing Target
Competitor P1 P2 P3 Total Std
1 156 Mick Collinson 18 21 22 61 S
2 798 M J West 21 18 22 61 S
3 292 Paul J Griffiths 18 21 21 60 S
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4 957 Nicholas Lee Bailey 20
5 774 James Walton 18
6 511 Stephen Minards 18
7 179 Adrian Dagger 19
8 750 Bill Turmeau 18
9 358 William Horne 19
10 405 Greg Johnston 13
11 711 Paul Stockill 14
12 543 D Nicholson 13
13 945 Robert M White 13
14 1060 Peter Coyne 15
15 106 J Burnhill 16
16 079 Robert Brassington 16
17 646 Robert Salt 14
18 103 Peter Burdge 13
19 303 Ivan Hammerton 13
20 308 lan Hantman 12
21 997 David Pierce 13
22 778 Phil Wathen 4

47 - Black Powder Revolver 100yd
Competitor

730 Granville Thomas

587 J B Pollock

358 William Horne

364 Paul Howson

830 Robin Wilson

511 Stephen Minards

651 Martin Savage

~NOoO O~ WNPRE

47A - Black Powder Revolver 100/200yd

Competitor 100 yd
1 830 Robin Wilson 19
2 730 Granville Thomas 33
3 364 Paul Howson 19

48 - Allcomers A

Competitor 100 yd 200 yd
1 164 Philip Cowling 30 55
49 - Allcomers B 100/200/300yd
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd
1 164 Philip Cowling 46 54
2 304 Robert Hammett 34 53
3 165 Stefan Cowling 24 56
50 - Free Pistol A 200/300yd
Competitor 200 yd
1 377 N Innes 67
2 360 Gilly Howe 68
3 1150 GD Ellis 65
4 376 F Innes 55

51 - Free Pistol B 200/300yd

Competitor 200 yd
1 1150 GD Ellis 50
2 360 Gilly Howe 48

52 - Production Free Pistol A 200/300yd

Competitor 200 yd
1 364 Paul Howson 62
2 290 Tom Gregg 59
3 348 Keith Hodgson 61

16
22
20
19
20
18
19
18
18
19
19
15
16
13
13
14
11
12
15

200 yd
22

15

300 yd

300 yd

300 yd

57
51
54

300 yd
48
30

300 yd
65
61
54

57

53
49
50

21
17
18
17
16
15
19
19
19
18
15
15
14
15
15
13
15
11
11

57
57
56
55
54
52
51
51
50
50
49
46
46
42
41
40
38
36
30

Score
29
26
25
22
16
13

4

Total
41
41
34

Total
142

Total
153
136
130

Total
132
125
116
109

Total
98
78

Total
127
120
115

[se e v vy}

Std
S
B

Std

Std

w0
UJ(/)G)E_*

Std

Std

Std

G
S
B
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4 552 John Osullivan 60 54 114
5 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 59 53 112
6 882 Derek Morris 53 58 111
7 128 P S Carter 54 57 111
8 633 Ray Robinson 59 50 109
9 486 Derek Massey 59 50 109
10 759 Luud van Eyk 53 44 97
53 - Production Free Pistol B 200/300yd
Competitor 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 364 Paul Howson 57 54 111 S
2 290 Tom Gregg 46 53 99
3 552 John Osullivan 47 44 91
4 348 Keith Hodgson 52 39 91
5 486 Derek Massey 47 42 89
6 633 Ray Robinson 41 42 83
54 - Free Pistol A 400/500/600yd (no scorecards submitted)
55 - Free Pistol A 800/900/1000yd
Competitor 800 V 900 V 1000 V Total V  Std
1 278 Matthew Greatwood 73 6 62 3 63 3 198 12 S

56 - Revolver A 100/200/300yd

Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 290 Tom Gregg 46 40 57 143 G
2 164 Philip Cowling 36 53 44 133 S
3 952 HJ Smith 35 47 48 130 S
4 730 Granville Thomas 35 45 46 126 B
5 633 Ray Robinson 31 49 37 117
6 830 Robin Wilson 36 44 37 117
7 089 Nigel Brown 34 33 26 93
58 - Free Pistol 18.5" Barrel 400/500/600yd
Competitor 400 Vv 500 V 600 V Total V  Std
1 364 Paul Howson 50 2 50 8 50 4 150 14 G
2 395 Ray Jewsbury 46 1 49 4 44 2 139 7 S
3 435 Pete Kington 44 2 49 4 44 5 137 11 S
4 466 Michael Lunnon 43 1 46 2 45 5 134 8 S
5 348 Keith Hodgson 37 0 42 4 48 7 127 11 B
6 278 Matthew Greatwood 28 0 46 1 44 4 118 5
59 - Free Pistol 18.5" Barrel 800/900/1000yd
Competitor 400 V 500 V 600 V Total V  Std
1 466 Michael Lunnon 64 4 73 7 69 2 206 13 S
2 278 Matthew Greatwood 68 7 72 5 65 2 205 14 S
3 435 Pete Kington 61 7 73 8 65 5 199 20 B
4 395 Ray Jewsbury 68 1 59 1 71 7 198 9 B
60 - GRSB 100/200yd
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd Total Std
1 698 David Stanley 42 45 87 G
2 195 John Denwood 32 49 81 G
3 544 Paul Noakes 36 37 73 S
4 511 Stephen Minards 40 30 70 B
5 486 Derek Massey 19 49 68 B
6 552 John Osullivan 25 33 58
61 - Sporting Rifle 100/200/300yd
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 1149 Mark Bradley 47 55 67 169 G
2 282 Dave Green 45 54 69 168 G
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3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

62 -

O©CoO~NOOUOTS,WNE

511 Stephen Minards
903 Rick Barton
195 John Denwood
911 Michael Brewis
885 R A Smith
509 P B lan Milnes
698 David Stanley
783 Peter Watts
746 G M Tregay
639 Viv Rogers
324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
354 David Holt
683 Jim Smith
882 Derek Morris
1104 Mat Giles
1102 Ron Sargent
503 Kjell Middleton
1074 Euan Munro
876 M A King

.303 Rifle 100/200/300yd
Competitor
503 Kjell Middleton
746 G M Tregay
447 Mathew Lee
345 R W Hodgkins
036 Dennis Barnfield
639 Viv Rogers
1078 Bostwick
730 Granville Thomas
1074 Euan Munro
1102 Ron Sargent
039 Mike Barton
1099 Mark Blenkinsop
882 Derek Morris
1136 David Shepperd
1067 Jerome Selwyn-Smith
450 David Lees
1120 John Gilpin
1112 L Hawkins
324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
997 David Pierce
1096 Mark Harrison
1068 Michael Skinner
143 Jonathan Clark
1103 Andrew Duffy
898 Simon Pamment
903 Rick Barton
511 Stephen Minards
1104 Mat Giles
430 Walter Keverne
757 Kenneth Vale
544 Paul Noakes
247 J E Ford
876 M A King
894 David Gillard
1147 Ronnie Horsman
1071 William Ewing
607 Tim Read
850 Derek Yates
690 Denis Snow
683 Jim Smith
284 James Paul Green
158 Robin Cook

48
41
43
45
42
42
44
42
31
41
44
44
41
42
38
43
41
29
27

100 yd
42
40
38
31
32
31
27
29
23
31
30
33
31
22
28
25
35
28
38
30
29
33
17
29
27
32
36
34
23
21
30
27
26
23
23
25
14
32
22
32
20
18

59
57
58
53
52
53
51
57
57
48
51
50
54
44
48
46
51
49
39

200 yd
47
49
50
50
49
49
54
53
50
48
46
43
46
44
46
48
44
43
34
45
51
44
48
39
46
42
37
42
46
42
37
34
44
42
39
47
42
28
34
43
43
39

61
67
62
63
66
63
63
56
65
64
58
54
53
60
58
54
49
61
49

300 yd
58
56
53
54
52
52
50
49
57
51
53
53
51
60
52
50
44
51
50
47
41
42
52
49
44
43
42
39
43
47
43
47
38
42
43
33
48
44
46
26
37
42

168
165
163
161
160
158
158
155
153
153
153
148
148
146
144
143
141
139
115

Total
147
145
141
135
133
132
131
131
130
130
129
129
128
126
126
123
123
122
122
122
121
119
117
117
117
117
115
115
112
110
110
108
108
107
105
105
104
104
102
101
100

99

WWTOHOOLOLOGO

2
a
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43 790 Bryan Weir

44 1095 Peter Cooper

45 830 Robin Wilson

46 546 G E Nowell

47 017 Keith Armstrong
48 1152 C Scarborough
49 895 John Bassett

50 827 Michael Wilson
51 778 Phil Wathen

52 728 Fred Theobald
53 495 Edward McCready
54 1097 Stephen Bushnall
55 1087 David Dallaston

63 - GRCF 100/200/300yd
Competitor
746 G M Tregay
747 Karen Tregay
345 R W Hodgkins
759 Luud van Eyk
354 David Holt
683 Jim Smith
511 Stephen Minards
396 F John
544 Paul Noakes

O©CoO~NOOITDWNPE

64 - .303 Rifle 400/500/600yd
Competitor
1 1109 Ronald Garside
2 730 Granville Thomas
3 936 David Hinchliff
4 941 John Robbins
5 039 Mike Barton
6 1099 Mark Blenkinsop
7 607 Tim Read
8 1078 Bostwick

9 036 Dennis Barnfield
10 830 Robin Wilson
11 716 Robert Sweet

12 1082 Roy Herbert
13 899 Michael Lucas
14 1086 Paul Eales

65 - .303 Rifle 800/900/1000yd
Competitor
1109 Ronald Garside
1078 Bostwick
447 Mathew Lee
1099 Mark Blenkinsop
936 David Hinchliff
036 Dennis Barnfield
1068 Michael Skinner

~NOoO O~ WNPRE

6

(o3}

- F Class Rifle 400/500/600yd
Competitor
1125 George Barnard
920 R A Greenwood
902 Mik Maksimovic
918 Paul Monaghan
1084 J O Wright
931 Colin Shorthouse
903 Rick Barton
256 John Garnett

O~NO O WNPEF

19
15
13
30
15
25
25

14
21

100 yd

44
22
36
28
23
30
36
24
25

800
58
57
55
50
41
20
20

33
39
42
38
34
30
41
37
38
40
28
26
16
200 yd
57
43
40
39
34
36
23
23
38
400 V 500
0 2 4
33 0 37
33 1 41
30 1 37
31 0 37
28 0 41
25 0 33
29 0 30
29 1 35
26 0 34
21 0 23
13 0 20
13 0 24
6 0 7
v 900 V
4 58 3
2 48 0
1 50 0
5 53 2
2 41 1
0 53 0
0 7 0
400 V 500
56 7 59
58 8 58
57 7 58
56 7 56
55 6 59
56 6 58
58 8 56
52 4 56

43
41
39
22
36
30
19
42
36
32
28
22
44

300 yd

59
51
35
37
45
33
38
46
13

OOOONONRPRROORRLEL

600
37
38
34
40
37
33
38
37
30
24
23
23
16
10

1000

O~NWOoO 0oL

50
43
34
34
30
27

600
59
56
56
58
55
55
52
55

OOOONOORRPRORRERLINEL

coococoronNn<

ohoOoOWMONOL

95
95
94
90
85
85
85
79
79
78
70
69
63

Total
160
116
111
104
102

99
97
93
76

Total
118
108
108
107
105
102
96
96
94
84
67
56
53
23

Total
166
148
148
137
112
100
27

Total
174
172
171
170
169
169
166
163

Std
G
Vv Std
4 B
3
3
2
0
2
2
2
1
4
0
0
0
0
Vv Std
9 G
2 S
2 S
7 B
3
0
0
V  Std
25 S
23 S
22 B
21 B
21 B
20 B
19 B
16
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

67 - F Class Rifle 800/900/1000yd

O©CoO~NOOM,WNPE

16

68 -

O©CoOO~NOODWNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

949 J A C McAllister
911 Michael Brewis
1072 G A Williamson
509 P B lan Milnes
885 R A Smith

890 D Goodwin

1075 Anthony Thomas
1117 Roger Wood

511 Stephen Minards
1106  John Seager
665 David Shaw

354 David Holt

638 S Rogers

1104 Mat Giles

697 Gary Stacey
1102 Ron Sargent
646 Robert Salt

212 Vanessa Duffy

Competitor
1125 George Barnard
918 Paul Monaghan
1084 J O Wright
949 J A C McAllister
902 Mik Maksimovic
931 Colin Shorthouse
928 J B Crawford
920 R A Greenwood
1106 John Seager
1075 Anthony Thomas
1117 Roger Wood
890 D Goodwin
665 David Shaw
1118 Neil McKillop
1072 G A Williamson
797 Mike Welsh

McQueens
Competitor
931 Colin Shorthouse
511 Stephen Minards
256 John Garnett
1089 T Brant
911 Michael Brewis
790 Bryan Weir
823 RHF Wills
928 J B Crawford
643 Andy Rowland
663 Brian Sedgbeer
1075 Anthony Thomas
358 William Horne
903 Rick Barton
969 Stephen Crockett
890 D Goodwin
167 Keith Cox
552 John Osullivan
1157 Andy Wyspianski
287 Ken Green
901 Ash Toone
639 Viv Rogers
1134 Stephen Sheldon
725 M Tedesco
683 Jim Smith

56
54
46
45
48
47
48
46
42
43
41
50
44
32
37
34
30
16
800 V
90 15
84 10
87 13
83 8
81 11
85 10
84 11
85 11
86 11
79 7
78 8
74 4
74 3
29 0
0 0
0 0

PORPFPOORMOWNRPRFRPWWERLREFPOO

54
52
59
55
54
49
53
54
50
58
48
46
47
50
50
48
47
14

900 V

90
88
88
87
88
85
80
80
79
77
75
79
78
74
79
62

15
13
13
12
13
11

OO O 0N~N00ON

ONWOITWNNWOWORMAMNIOIO ©D~O

53
52
52
56
48
53
48
45
49
40
50
40
42
47
41
40
41

1000
83
89
84
83
83
78
81
75
73
67
69
67
62
57
64
67

\%
10
14
10
10

NWFR OO UOINNUI0 N O

P WONWRRRARRPWOAAPPONNO OTO

163
158
157
156
150
149
149
145
141
141
139
136
133
129
128
122
118
37

Total
263
261
259
253
252
248
245
240
238
223
222
220
214
160
143
129

Score
50
50
50
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43

16
15
16
14
10
12

11

-
NOROOWNNDNO

40
37
36
30
33
28
26
22
26
16
20
12
14

DOONROOR O D

OO0OO0OORFROORONORRFRPROORRPRPRPWNNORNIS
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

70 -

1

2

9

10

902 Mik Maksimovic

179 Adrian Dagger

954 Johan van Drunik

638 S Rogers

241 Andrew Ferrara

509 P B lan Milnes

848 R P Wylam

783 Peter Watts

128 P S Carter

679 Roy Singleton
1074 Euan Munro

554 Simon Ould

223 Colin Edwards

798 M J West

450 David Lees
1081 Keith Absalom

039 Mike Barton
1095 Peter Cooper

968 Alexander Campbell
1104 Mat Giles
1143 John Inwood

354 David Holt

850 Derek Yates
1122 Ryan Murphy
1102 Ron Sargent

519 Evan More

420 Chris Keller
1158 Rob Edulgee

649 Ted Sargent

503 Kjell Middleton

Shotgun
Competitor
1113 William John Paterson
775 Michael Wannell
1053 Jonathan Haynes
850 Derek Yates
1120 John Gilpin
643 Andy Rowland
851 John Young
401 Mark Johnson
167 Keith Cox

450 David Lees

70A - Shotgun (Novice)

1

2

3

4

Competitor
308 lan Hantman

916 Mark Lamble
778 Phil Wathen

1131 Nigel Hancock

RPOPRrFPRprPRrPLPoPLPLP P LR

LR oP L0 PR O LR R L0 P

e R - N =

OoPRPpP P LR LR LR P P ok

PO okRPokF

O Pk

42
41
41
41
40
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
37
36
36
35
34
34
34
34
30
28
25
24
22
22
22
18
10

eNeoloNoNoNoNololololoNool NolloNol NoleoleNeNoll i ool Sl

Total
24

22

21

21

19

19

18

17

17

15

Total
22

20

11
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